th_at
functions &
feels like

workplace




For us, people have always come before profit. Putting

members and community first is the only way we know. ‘ ega.c ’

And, doing the right thing is the right way to do business.

We've been navigating change for 50 years, all the while be your b est you.
holding true to who we are and helping our members stay
on course. We're here for you and soon we will open our
second Davie County location. ALLEGACY.ORG 336.774.3400

COMING SOON Bermuda Run Financial Center
OPEN NOW Mocksville Financial Center Federally insured by NCUA.



Y

THIS SUMMER, OUR FAMILY had the opportunity to visit the Gulf Coast of
Florida. After a long 12 hour drive, we arrived at Anna Maria Island and much to our
surprise, another guest had beat us to the area..Red Tide. Maybe you've heard about
it in the news? It is an algae outbreak that according to locals, occurs every year, but
this year was so much worse. | can only assure you that the pictures on TV were not
blown out of proportion..thousands of dead marine animals all over the coastline,
water that appeared to have had a cup of coffee poured in it, and the ODOR.

| tell you this not because our trip was ruined (we actually enjoyed ourselves choosing
to make the best of a bad situation), but for two reasons. First, this was a great life
lesson in really learning to make lemonade from lemons, but a reminder to me on how
important it is to support your local business community. You see, the area we visited was void
of chain restaurants and retailers; the island was full of small businesses. This area also relies
heavily on the support of tourists and the impact of Red Tide was impacting them...hard.

Wendy Horne
Editor/Publisher

From left to right:
son, Mason; husband,
Jason; son, Owen;
Wendy; and son, Nate

No, here in Davie County, we don’t rely too heavily on “tourists” but we do have a lot of small
businesses. Have you ever thought about how easily we sometimes choose to jump on I-40 and
head east or west into another community and support their local businesses. Our local
businesses need our support and it is so easy to do! | challenge you to make a concerted
effort to spend your dollars with businesses here in Davie County. Use this issue of
DavieLiFE as reference guide when you choose who you do business with. The businesses/
organizations involved in DavieLiFE make this publication possible (operated by myself, a small
business owner) and we can do so much together by supporting them in return...along with our
community as a whole, by keeping our dollars here at home!

As we move into another busy season of back-to-school, | would like to wish all students and
staff a successful 2018-19. We hope you will continue to remove and use our school calendar
section that is featured in our center spread, and as always, my thanks to all who helped make
yet another issue of DavielLiFE possible!

Publisher
Wendy H. Horne
Sum5 Communications, Inc.

Editor
Wendy H. Horne

Contributing Writers

Marie Benge Craig, Chandra Holcomb,
Jordan Howard, Whitney Rice, Delton
Russell, Allyson Sawtelle, Jeanna White

Photography
Lifetouch

Graphic Design
LinTaylor Marketing Group

Account Manager
Molly Ridenhour

For information on how you can
support Daviel iFE through
advertising, contact us at
wendy@davielife.com or
molly@davielife.com.

DavieliFE Magazine is a publication
of Sum5 Communications, Inc.

P.O. Box 2184

Advance, NC 27006

Tel. 336-497-1791 « Fax 336-218-6346

© Copyright 2018 DavieliFE Magazine

CONTENTS

Farmington Nature Park: Committed

to Providing a Green Space for

All Ages and Abilities to Enjoy. . . . . . 4

Rothrock Plumbing: A Small Business
that Exemplifies How Hard Work Really

Pays Off . . . . .. ... ... ... .... 8
Truck Driver Training Program Puts
Graduates on the Road to Success . . .10
Local Travel Agent Available to

Help Plan Your Dream Vacation . . . . . 14
Support a Friend or Loved One
inRecovery . . .. ... L. 16
The Lost Sheep. . . . . .. ... ... .. 18

Do You Have Four Hours
Per Month to Invest in the Life

New Pediatricians
Now Serving Davie County. . . . . . . 29

LLocal Dental Practice is Committed to
atest Technology and Patient Service 31

Back in Time for Back to School. . . . 32

The Mebane Foundation & Davie County
Schools: A Successful Partnership
Making a Difference in Davie County . 34

Defining the Davie County Schools
Family . . . ... ... ... .. ... .. 36

Back-to-School Special Section . . . . 37

_ocal Partnership Succeeding
in Reducing Animal Intakes and

Euthanasias. . . . ... ... ... ... 44
The Davie Dog House: Providing a Safe

and Fun Environment for Your Pet . . . 50
War Eagle Football. . . . . . . ... .. 53

ApSeed and Mebane Foundation
Join Forces to Provide Free e-Readers
to Davie County Preschoolers . . . . . 54

Local Student Working to Promote
Healthy Habits by Organizing Before-
School Walking Program . . . . . . . . 62

Tom Cowden Youth Shooting Sports
Committed to Positive Youth
Development in the Community. . . . 64

What are you doing September 15?. . 66

Fall Events —

Davie County Recreation & Parks . . . 57
Annual Hillsdale Sunrise Rotary

Turkey Derby 5K Set for Nov. 17 . . . . 70
The Bomar Law Firm Proud to

Call Mocksville Home . . . . . . . . .. 72
Directory of Advertisers. . . . . . . .. 74

DavieLiFE.com 3


mailto:wendy@davielife.com
mailto:molly@davielife.com

CONTRIBUTED BY ALLYSON SAWTELLE, PRESIDENT OF
FARMINGTON COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION, INC.

Did you know about the new Nature Park
that is being developed in Farmington,
NC? It all started with the donation of a
63-acre tract of land adjacent to the
Farmington Community Center property
which belonged to Louis Calvin
Smith and his wife Martha Smith.

Louis was the grandson of Enos Calvin
Smith, who purchased the property in 1892
from George Wesley Johnson’s heirs. Louis
purchased the property in 2006 and
conveyed it to the Farmington Community
Association, Inc. in 2007. Shortly after, in
January 2008, Louis Smith passed away.
His gift to Farmington of this beautiful tract
of land was only encumbered by his wishes
that the “land be preserved, not developed,
and that it would be open as a public park,
where kids could play, as he did when it was
his grandfather’s farm, and that it would be open for
everyone of all ages to enjoy”.

Since receiving this wonderful gift, the FCC Board has
gradually raised funds, mostly through the annual Tour
of Farmington cycling event, and added hiking and
biking trails to the acreage. The Farmington Nature Trail
is part of the Kids in Parks program and has been the
beneficiary of numerous Boy Scout Eagle Scout projects
over the years, as well as most recently, the home of the
newly formed North Carolina Interscholastic League
“NICA” Davie County cycling team. The fishing at Cedar
Creek remains a popular activity on the nature trail, as
well as geo-caching and nature walks. (To learn more,
visit KidsInParks.com/farmington-nature-park.

Insummer 2017, the Farmington Community Association
Board decided to use the funds from the 2017 Tour of
Farmington to have a park master plan developed for

e rﬁ’mitted toProviding a

Green Space for<
~ All Ages and
AbilitiesitoEnjoy

Disc golf
course

the nature park. After much research as to the best
amenities to add to the park, including the vision of
prior boards and the recent Davie County Recreation &
Parks county-wide survey, the plan was developed with
the firm MLA Design Group, Inc. With Paul Fidishun,
Architect and Project Designer from MLA Group as the
designer, the board was able to have a beautiful plan
developed and unveiled at the BIG REVEAL grand
opening of the Farmington Events Center in September
2017. In October 2017, the plan was brought before the
Davie County Zoning Board and finalized.

Since last Fall, the master plan has been instrumental in
FCC'’s success in raising funds and securing grants from
various organizations. With the board’s commitment to
a formalized plan, they were able to obtain funding
from the Davie Community Foundation’s Eastern Davie
Youth Sports Fund and Community Fund for $2,000
towards the Farmington Nature Park Disc Golf Course

CONTINUED ON PAGE 6

4 Back to School 2018



DDESIGN. BUILD. DELIVER.

» - = |
>4 RECREATIONAL

=5

= = MUNICIPALITY

GENERAL CONTRACTING.
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT.
DESIGN BUILD.

336-721-3420
www.wcconstructionco.com




CONTINUED FROM PAGE 4

design. Drew Smith from Greensboro was selected as
the designer of the disc golf course, as he came highly
recommended and had designed local courses in
Germanton and Greensboro as well as in Lexington,
Kentucky. Drew’s finalized plan is for an 18-hole
course with par 3 to par 5 holes, and a total course
par of 68. Most of the course is in the wooded section
of the park, but there are two “bonus” ADA accessible
holes in an open field area. Disc golf is a great way to
get outdoors and enjoy some exercise and is adaptable
to all skill levels and abilities. It is described in the Kids
in Parks program as a “hike with a frisbee”. Future plans
for the course include league play, kid’s camps, and
Professional Disc Golf Association tournaments.
The Davie County Chamber of Commerce/Tourism
also awarded $5,000 towards the Farmington Disc
Golf Course this year. These funds, along with other
funds to be raised from corporate hole sponsors, will
be used to selectively clear the greenways and install
the tees and baskets for the course. Depending on
funding and volunteer participation, the goal is to open
the course by late Spring of 2019.

Any individuals or businesses interested in partnering
with FCC in building this first Davie County disc golf
course that will be open to the public at no charge,
please contact farmingtoncc@gmail.com.

In addition to the disc golf course, the immediate park
plans include extending the hiking/biking trails by
another 2 miles, building a “pump track”, which is a
practice track for mountain biking, installing a
60-vehicle gravel parking lot and building an ADA
accessible shelter at the entrance to the wooded area
of the trails.

The funding for most of these new amenities have
been applied for through a Recreational Trails
Program Grant, which is a grant funded by the
Federal Highway Administration through the NC
Division of Parks and Recreation and its NC Trails
Program. A funding request for $79,218 was submitted
in July 2018 and grant awards will be announced in
September or early October of 2018.

The trail projects, if awarded, will be utilizing Chris
“Shrimper” Khare of Pisgah Forest, NC as the trail
builder and McDaniel Grading and Hauling, Inc. of
Mocksville as the parking lot contractor. The multi-use
hiking and biking trails and the pump track will be
available to the public during park hours, from dawn to
dusk daily. There is no pump track within 50 miles of
Davie County, with the closest one located at Lake
Hickory. Mountain biking and hiking have grown in
popularity in recent years and we anticipate locals and
visitors will use and enjoy these park features.

Another recent grant of $5008 was awarded from
Davie County Recreation & Parks for our new sighage
and solar powered gate for the nature park. These
features will be installed this Fall at the entrance to the
park beside the EMS station.

Lastly, coming to town September 15, 2018 is the 9th
Annual Tour of Farmington Cycling Event. This
year, we will have cash prizes for the Farmington
Challenge, which is a “first back to the barn” event on
the 63-mile route ending on Bobbit Road near
Farmington Road. The tour has course lengths for all
ages and abilities, so come out and join us that day. All
proceeds from the tour go towards maintaining and
improving the Farmington Nature Park.

If you share our vision of creating a green space for all
ages and abilities to enjoy, please consider joining us in
Farmington as a volunteer or a potential board member.

Visit us at FarmingtonCcC.org
for more information.

See you in Farmington!

Preserving the Past to Promote the Future

i %

Carolina Center for

Eye Care

LEARNING
IS ALL ABOUT

VISION

Schedule your back
fo school appointment,

6 Back to School 2018


mailto:farmingtoncc@gmail.com

The Farmington
Challenge

A “First Back to the Bam”
optional challenge for
those riding the 63 mile
route.
CASH PRIZES:
Winner = $125
2nd place = $75
3rd place = $50
Men’s & Women’s
categories
Cyclists participating will
complete an additional
entry form and waiver on
the morning of the event.
See more information at
Tour of Farmington on
Facebook.

United @
way d.

Walmart

K facebook.

Farmington
Challenge

9th Annual Bike Event

September 15, 2018

Farmington Community Center
1723 Farmington Road | Mocksville, NC 27028
www.farmingtoncc.org

Registration begins at 7:30am | Fee $35
Free T-shirts for the first 150 registered riders

or Contact

Garry Steele | 336-244-1080 | gasteel@yadtel.net
Allyson Sawtelle | 336-655-2700 | sawtelle@yadtel.net

All proceeds to benefit the Farmington Community Bicycle/Nature Trail

SAG Support Provided

Food provided: light breakfast, coffee ¢ juice before
the event. Lunch at the end of the ride.

I INSURANCE I Ad made possible by Johnson Insurance

"r-fl‘l-"'f.;:_‘l.'_g‘ \'-‘.“‘k

“Insurance services since 1915” www.127marketplace.com



e €

ROTHROCK

Plumbin
SERVICE LLC

Rothrock {
Plumbing |

In April of 2016, Rothrock Plumbing
opened its doors and became an essential
part of Davie County. John Rothrock,
the sole owner of Rothrock Plumbing
Service, LLC, came out of high school
working with his hands and has been in
the plumbing business for 11 years.

After gaining experience and knowledge about the
plumbing industry, he ventured out on his own and
opened Rothrock Plumbing Service, LLC. "Being a
small business owner and entrepreneur has been a
childhood dream,” Rothrock said. “And I'm finally living
it and loving it more and more each day.”

Whether by managing the books, going out on service
calls, or sweeping the floor, he is faithfully serving the
community. With the guidance of his fiancé, Amy
Grubbs, Rothrock works day-in and day-out to make
sure the business is running smoothly.

Without the community’s support, Rothrock Plumbing
would not be where it is today. “We truly are blessed to
be able to serve the people of this community,” said
Rothrock, “and are glad to come into their homes and
help them with their plumbing issues.”

Some calls are more unusual than others, and there’s
truly never a dull moment in this industry.

A Small Business
that Exemplifies
~ How Hard Work

Really Pays Off

“One of the most unusual calls I've been on happened
recently at my soon-to-be mother-in-law’s house,”
Rothrock said. While babysitting, she called Rothrock
saying her toilet wasn’t flushing properly and needed
him to come over. When Rothrock got there, he ran a
drain snake down the toilet and eventually had to
remove the toilet to find out what the problem was.

All of this was to discover that the children she was
babysitting had dropped an ink pen into it. “After | got
it fixed, we all had a good laugh about it,” Rothrock
said. “It was just one of those service calls that you
never forget, and it makes me laugh every time | think
about it”

While Rothrock was growing up, his grandfathers,
Terry Rothrock and Archie Walker, always taught him
and his brother that hard work goes a long way and
will always pay off. These are some of the words that
still encourage Rothrock in his work today.

Rothrock’s family has been the backbone of his
business by supporting him and encouraging him daily.

“Some of the best people in the world live

right here in Davie County, and we are glad to
be a part of them.”

See our ad on page 35.

8 Back to School 2018



hillsdale dental

Comprehensive & cosmetic general dentistry for the whole family.

Best wishes students and
e taff for a great school year!

Now Offering Reliabl
Anesthesia-Free an
Pain-Free Procedures

We are proud to announce that we have
added the Solea dental laser to our practice.
The Solea laser takes the dril,, the needle, the
noise and the pain out of dental visits.

‘lls:’wle Deg

“dam '!E’lorsett DDS
-

Adam T. Dorsett, DDS, PA | Jason T. Moore, DDS, PA
- . Sarah E. Simpson, DMD | Jeffrey W. Duffy, DDS

.._- .- ._:: ‘.. , ‘:
o= -5 TWO Locations to Better Serve You!

ADVANCE Hillsdale Dental

127 Royal Troon Lane

336.998.2427
LEWISVILLE Hilisdale Dental

1341 Lewisville-Clemmons Road

336.608.3676

www.HillsdaleDental.com #Like” us on Facebook!

DavieLiFE.com 9



Truc:k Drwel:.EﬁmmgWogramf :

—F__.Puts, Graduaj;es on the-~
" Road to:

Ellen Rickard worked a part-time custodial
job before enrolling in Davidson County
Community College’s eight-week truck
driver training program. Upon graduating
she earned a job that not only supported
her financially but also provided her with
the opportunity to see the world.

“I've seen more of America in six weeks than my entire
life,” said Ellen as she recalls the favorite part of her
new career.

After experiencing a large life change that left her
needing to earn more, Ellen began considering her
options. She researched opportunities and found that
there was a great need for drivers. Her father had been
a truck driver for over 30 years, so she knew it was a
viable option for supporting a family. She made up her
mind to enroll after attending a DCCC information
session and finding out the investment of time and
tuition were within her reach. “Financially | could work
with the cost of the program and it’s only eight weeks.
'd recoommend anyone considering it to just give it
a try. There’'s a lot you can do with a commercial
driver’s license.”

Ellen admits she felt nervous but excited the first time
she got inside one of the trucks. In eight short weeks,
DCCC truck driving students learn the technical skills
and gain knowledge that prepare them for not only
earning their license but tackling multiple terrains and
driving scenarios. “I still hear my instructor saying to
take up all the real estate you can when turning,” said
Ellen. “They were always calm, cool and collected when
teaching us.”

Ellen admits once she graduated and accepted her
first job she still felt some nervousness during her first
drive, but she also felt prepared for the road ahead.

DCCC truck driving instructors work closely with each
student, assessing their comfort levels and areas
needing additional attention throughout the program.
“We've seen so many students go on to have successful

Truck driving fits
me like-a glove.

careers in the industry: husband and wife teams, laid
off workers, former offenders, and the list goes on,”
says Jeff Ferguson, truck driver training coordinator at
DCCC. “Our students graduate the program and can
make $50,000 in their first year”

“My DCCC experience absolutely exceeded my
expectations,” said Ellen. “Truck driving fits me like
a glove.”

It's been almost two years since Ellen graduated.
Choosing to enroll at DCCC changed her life for the
better. If you're interested in learning more about the
Truck Driver Training program or other opportunities
at DCCC’s Davie Campus visit DavidsonCCC.edu or
contact Admissions at 336-249-8186.

10 Back to School 2018



FUTURE
IS HERE.

You have ideas and hopes for your future. DAVIDSON COUNTY COMMUNITY
COLLEGE will help you have a successful college experience that works with your
schedule and according to your personal goals — whether that means transferring

to a 4-year college or becoming certified in a 21st career field like Healthcare
Technology, Robotics, or Advanced Manufacturing. Want more skills, confidence,
and economic independence? Start reaching your potential today.

The future is now. The future is you. The future is here.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT US ONLINE: info.DavidsonCCC.edu DCCC
THOMASVILLE | LEXINGTON | MOCKSVILLE | BERMUDA RUN

THE COLLEGE OF

336.249.8186 | 297 DCC Road, Thomasville, NC 27360 DavIDSON AND DAVIE COUNTIES




12

t

SP@TLIGHT

DANCE COMPANY %

. Registration »
Going On Now!

Recreational and Competitive Dance, Ballet,

Release FatI Balance Blood Suglar' kT
Detox! Lessen Inﬂammatlo !

Releass Fat

¥

Lessen Inflemmation
18dng POOLY BOUBLEHE

’
Jazz, Tap, Combo Classes, Contemporary, S
* Hip-Hop and Pointe " www.TheNextSGDays.com
Plus: Mommy and Me, Tumble Tots and Lyrical, Upcoming Davie County Classes:
something for all ages, including Yoga classes! Thursdav. August 30 .
¥ “Host School for the Moscow Ballet” Do S T - ?"CIassgbe NsSt630Dm
* 157 N. Main St. Mocksville, NC 27028 5 Firsl:'Baq tist Chu?ch =R
in Historic Downtown Mocksville P “
704.232.2427 * Monday, September 10

AbotghiianceSceneson, i Doors open at 5:30 p.m.; Class begins at 6 p.m.

Cornerstone Christian Church

For more info, email
56DaysDavieCounty@gmail.com

INSTALLATION &
MAINTENANCE

» Mowing/Blowing/Edging

* Pruning/Trimming Shrubs

. Plugﬁmg & Aerating

» Fertilizing/Over Seeding

* Pre-Emergent

* Broad Leaf Spray

* Mulch, Pine Needles,
Rock/Chips

* Snow Removal

LICENSED & INSURED

AndrewsLawnServicelnc@gmail.com
Brian Andrews, President/Owner

336.909.1;56__

PAINTING COMPANY, LLC
A Professional Look With A Personal Touch.™

336-909-1042

INTOYQUR BISNEY VACATION!

Take the stress out of vacation planning! My
complimentary services and expertise will

Veteran & @ hns(lan
\ Owned Eamily;
Busmeﬁs Smce 1999

Back to School 2018

personalize the perfect dream vacation for you!

Mention Code DL18 to receive a FREE Day
on your Walt Disney World Ticket with a
minimum package booking.
Contact me for full details and restrictions.

Sarah Chapman  sarah@Ibactravel.com
LBACTravel.com/sarah-chapman

MQ VACATION Pﬁh‘l‘:gr




Py b S

1 Callusforallyour | One Stop Source For ALL Your
” service needs! Over
15 years experience!

Design, Print & Promotional Needs!

Working with a single source ensures consistent quality from job to job.
We provide the same undivided attention to all jobs, large & small.

Color Copies * Business Cards _
Forms « Envelopes * Decals !
Promotional Products * Tags
Screen Printing = Catalogs
Raffle Tickets * Brochures

Logo Design + Magnets = L Charmed Magnolia G -
Amarg sn |

KESiaass visiTusar (/g Boutique
T 390 S. Salisbury St., B % N

fmm

rrrrrrrr

ENTREMATIC

m
Mockswlle

AB I / I E / | Kimberly Myers
o 2013 NC Hwy 801 S

GRAPHICS & PRINTING S
Sales * Service PRINT-TECHNOLOGY-SOLUTIONS { W W Advance, NC 27006

Installation 3905S. Salisbury St. Mocksville,NC27028 & S ¥ ( 336-618-1451
Locally Owned & Operated Office: (336) 753-1812 « Fax: (336) 464-2522 ;

thecharmedmagnolia@gmail.com

8 336.492.2888 wwwABLEgraphlcsCompany.con; K

4 h g SarahAshley
LU Salon
E@%SE%E%Y\A%RR?AH SPECIALIZING IN

color and cuts * updos
Crossfit classes g

beginning at y v A airbrush make up
5:30 am N Y w i sunless spray tans

6:30 am
7:30 am . _

‘ j . 1590 Farmington Rd | Mocksville
5539 Hwy 159 Suite 101B | Advafke, N
Near Meg Brown & Tanglewood Pizza (g% 1 336-940-4110
WWW. CFPondamas xcom

DavieLiFE.com 13




NaturalyLatex

Natura@ Renew

meg brown

home furnishings

memiories start here

N

NaturagdSpring

336.998.7277 megbrown.com

5491 US Hwy 158 in Bermuda Run

Local Travel Agent Available to
Help Plan Your Dream Vacation

Are you dreaming of the perfect family vacation, but
feel overwhelmed by all of the choices and details of
planning? Save your time and headaches and let a
professional like Sarah Chapman at LBAC Travel handle
all of the planning.

As a mom of three boys Sarah realizes that two of the
greatest gifts you can give your family are the gifts of
time and memories. She loves to travel with her family,
knowing that time flies and the windows are short at
each stage of childhood.

Sarah’s goal is to simplify planning and enhance the fun
of vacations for families of all ages & sizes. Remember
when you were little and your parents took you on
vacation? Your only responsibility before the trip was to
get excited. But parents have much more work to plan
the perfect getaway, and working with a Travel
Professional will take that burden away. Sarah will take
care of all of the planning: the major elements of your
vacation and the little details that make all the difference
between a good vacation and an unforgettable vacation.

Sarah’s personal vacation experiences with Disney
destinations coupled with her training and ongoing

research mean you can trust you are |
getting the best advice for your
vacation dollars. And best of all,
choosing to plan with Sarah is
completely free to you. Along .
with helping you choose the best resort and package to
meet your family’s vacation wish list and budget, you
will receive complimentary itinerary assistance, discount
monitoring (even after you are booked), and
personalized concierge service from Sarah throughout
the process.

Whether it is a Walt Disney World vacation, a cruise, a
Caribbean getaway, or an adventure in Hawaii, Sarah
can help your family plan your dream vacation. You can
rest easy and relax from the beginning knowing that
Sarah is researching the best options and making sure
all of the details for your vacation are covered.

Ready to let Sarah do the planning? Let's get
started on your family’'s dream vacation! For more
information follow Sarah on Facebook at SarahLBAC
or visit one of her websites: LBACTravel.com/sarah-
chapman or ASuitcaseAndADream.wordpress.com

14 Back to School 2018



| Shelton
SH El,mwscgs%m;cnnx R . Construction

SERVICES
Two new homes will be breaking

iy 1 ground early fall in prestigious

Contact u_s for all of your Forest Glen Subdivision and
construction needs

336-751-2100 ' | McCallister Park. Calt nowto add

S our personal touches to these
Visit us on Facebook or at i i

SheltonConstructionServices.com. lovely family-friendly floor plans!

DavieLiFE.com

15




_Support a
Friend or Loved
One In Recovery

BY DELTON RUSSELL, MEMBER ENGAGEMENT SPECIALIST AND
CERTIFIED PEER SUPPORT SPECIALIST

September is National Recovery Month,
designed to increase awareness and
understanding of mental health and
substance use disorders and celebrate
those in recovery.

Mark Twain once said, “The two most important days in
your life are the day you are born and the day you find
out why.” For me, | found my passion and purpose in
October 2008, when | discovered a way to give back to
the community by helping others in substance use recovery.

As a member engagement specialist at Cardinal
Innovations Healthcare as well as a certified peer
support specialist, | work with people in North Carolina
who are seeking treatment for addiction and managing
their recovery. Part of my role includes supporting our
members with the resources they need to maintain
their mental and physical health, and working with
them to ensure they’'re getting the best care for their
unigue needs. This is especially important if you
consider, for example, that four of the top 25 cities
in the country suffering from opioid addiction
are right here in North Carolina.

| help connect people to local community resources,
including housing, transportation, employment, and
more — all with the goal of helping them overcome
obstacles they face and stay on track with their
recovery. | also spend time training and educating
community members, including fire and police
departments, schools, and others on crisis intervention
and recovery awareness.

One of the first things we talk about in these trainings
is that support is strongest when communities work
together to reduce the stigma and shame around
addiction and recovery. That comes from getting to
know individuals on a personal level, meeting them
where they are, and speaking in a way that empowers
them rather than shames them.

So, what does that look like in action? There are several
ways we all can support friends, family or neighbors
N recovery:

- Listen. Listening to an individual with attentive ears
and an open heart goes a long way towards helping
him/her feel comfortable discussing their recovery
and erasing any shame they may feel about dealing
with substance use.

CONTINUED ON PAGE 19



We Know Davie County.

We live here, we work here, we play here,
and were raising our children here.

When it comes to Davie County, we know all Stop by for a visit,
the neighborhoods and every nook and cranny check us out online,
in between. We know all about the schools or give us a call.

because our kids attend them. And we definitely
know the housing market. So far this year, weve

helped clients buy and sell more homes in Davie I
County than any other agency. C\I
Put our experience and knowledge to work for HILLSDALE
you — we know Davie County. REAL ESTATE GROUP
Leadership. Dedication. Experience.
HillsdaleREGroup.com

5539 Hwy 158, Suite 101 in Bermuda Run 336.998. 1967




18

As we close one more summer chapter in our book, | am
reminded of the people who show up each fall to make a
difference in just one child’s life. If you look at many successful
people, most would say a teacher or a coach influenced them
to believe in themselves and never give up no matter their
circumstances. Some also say if it were not for that person,
they would be living a very different reality.

We are constantly hearing about the politics of
education but do we ever look at the men and women
who serve our children each day? The challenges some
face in this profession are unimaginable. But they still
show up for these children. Maybe even for just
that one child.

Jesus does this for us. In Luke 15:4-7, he said, “What
man among you, if he has a hundred sheep and has lost
one of them, does not leave the ninety-nine in the open
pasture and go after the one which is lost until he finds
it? When he has found it, he lays it on his shoulders,
rejoicing. And when he comes home, he calls together
his friends and his neighbors, saying to them, ‘Rejoice
with me, for | have found my sheep which was
lost!””Jesus wanted everyone of us to know WE matter.
He would leave his whole flock to go after the one who
had gone astray.

These teachers who have lost sheep who are one day
found, rejoice! All the time and effort spent to show that
one child love and grace was not in vain. Many go back
and tell teachers of their influence and how lives were
changed. Some don'’t, but they grow up and become
educators and continue to change lives by their own
sacrifices. Although, some will be lost (just like us).

Many will be found, and
there is no greater
reason to rejoice on
heaven or earth.

S

Chandra Holcom-b, founder of
PALH Women's Prayer Ministry

Our job this side of heaven is to serve others, “For even
the Son of Man did not come to be served, but to serve,
and to give his life as a ransom for many.” Mark 10:45.

As we go back to school, let’'s acknowledge these
mighty servants and remember we have all been that
one lost sheep at one time or another!

Dear Heavenly Father,

Thank you for your persistence and grace. We
are so grateful you never give up on us no
matter how far we stray. Please challenge us to
serve others so we can fully understand your
message of true forgiveness and mercy. We
thank you for your many blessings.

In Jesus’ name,

Amen

To learn more about local P.A.t.H. groups and how you can become
involved, or to read more of Chandra’s blog, visit HerPath.com.

Back to School 2018

pray and trust him




CONTINUED FROM PAGE 16

« Ask someone, “What happened to you” rather
than “What’s wrong with you?” Roughly 70%-80%
of those living with substance use disorder have a
history of childhood abuse, which means people in
recovery often have experienced trauma earlier in life.
As aresult, many turn to substance use before or during
adolescence —animportanttime for brain development.
Many times, cognitive gaps from the effects of
substance use may need to be addressed during
recovery. By asking “what happened” instead of
“what’s wrong with you,” you help reduce the sense
of shame and blame for those in recovery.

- Show respect before you give advice. My
approach is that | have to get to know someone
and earn the right to offer advice. When people feel
understood, respected and valued as an individual,
they're likely to be more open to hearing your advice
and insights.

« Understand that every person has different
coping skills, and those with a mental illness or
substance use disorder are doing the best they can.

+ Help them focus on their goals and dreams.
Once you understand someone’s goals, you can help
them discover how to overcome the challenges or
barriers to achieving those goals. Sometimes, it’s just
a matter of seeing from a different perspective.

| hope the lessons I've learned along my journey are
helpful in your own personal support of friends, loved
ones, colleagues or neighbors in their recovery. After all,
helping neighbors and loved ones is the first — and most
important — way to build a strong community.

If you or a loved one is in a crisis, call the
Cardinal Innovation Healthcare crisis line at
1-800-939-5911. The line is open 24/7 and
someone will pick up the phone within
30 seconds.

See our ad on page 58.

WE|BORN
aw
Jon Welborn, Attorney at Law

e Criminal Defense S L
e Traffic Cases

« DUI/DWI Defense (%—
e Family Law

Best wishes to all for a
successful academic year!

300 S. Main St. ® Mocksville
751-0207 e jonwelbornlaw.com

This is
3INYS(0)%

Praesis ut Prosis
Excel That You Might Better Serve

Announcing our partnership

with the Cer! ter
For Creative
Leadership!

« Largest Private High School in the Triad
+ Over 15,000 Hours of Service Given Backto | —y— -
the Triad Each Year

o . ;
+ CRS Global High School Service Award ¥ ﬁ f ‘# Tt bt o
: e e .

+ Exceptional Academic, Fine Arts and \ ISHO}

Athletic Programs a ; _.'g-"
+ One to One MacBook Air Laptop Program
+ Personalized College Counseling
» 100% Acceptance to a College of Choice
» Financial Aid and Transportation Available

Applications are currently being accepted
for the 2018-19 school year!

BISH&P

Catoryourprivtetour - NAC{UIIININESS

1725 NC Highway 66 South
Kernersville, NC 27284

CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
336-564-1010 » www.bmhs.us

you spare

ﬁé‘P month?

There are young people here in OUR
community that would love to have
someone spend that time with them.

To learn how 4 hours of your
time could enrich the life of a child,
read our article on page 22.

Ready to get started?
Contact us at
854 Valley Rd | Mocksville, NC
335-751-9906 | jhendricks@bbbsnc.org

Big Brothers Big Sisters

United
Way K7

United Way of Duvie County, Inc.

DavieLiFE.com

19



Best wishes for a
successful school year
to all Davie County
students and staff.

STANDINGUP 4
FOR STRONGER
COMMUNITIES

Your support makes you a partner in United Way of Davie County’s work to forge new .
partnerships, find new solutions, and mobilize the best resources to focus on our Unlted
community’s most difficult issues. See how you can help by contacting us today. Way

121 Country Lane | Mocksville, NC 27028 n

336-751-0313 | DavieUnitedWay.org United Way of Davie County, Inc.

Representative Want to be your own hoss?
ulla Call Farmington Road Wrecker for
d your towing needs.— We work for YOU!

Howar

North Carolina House of
Representatives, 79th District

Ageg Wisges to D_—L
avie Count | nato
Students &St w’“"ﬁ'ér%ﬁr'ﬂ.ﬁ'éaﬂm_

Marvin & Cinda Smith

Raleigh Address: 721Wilkesboro St., Mocksville, NC

‘across from Miller’'s Restaurant
State Legislative Building ( )

>} 16 W. Jones St. Room 303 Small & Large Wrecker Service
| Raleigh, NC 27601-1096 T?re C?rgm g;v :cBeaﬁe?cBag;?
S/ (919) 733-5904 office g y

> I “¥V/S)  (919) 754-3182 fax We Tow
5 Quam juliah@ncleg.net 48 States
WeAcoept

Paid _for by Howard for House Commitee Credlt Cards Member BBB - Mason - AAA

20 Back to School 2018



\

The kids are back in school...
fime to get your home in order

Blinds, Shades, Shutters & Home Decor
25% off

with this ad

EXPIRES
NOVEMBER 30, 2018

Schedule your FREE in-home consultation today!

336.310.0944

Serving Mocksville, Farmington, Cooleemee and the entire 27028 area.
Brian and Elisa Radatovich, Owners

We at Budget Blinds proudly serve our local B U D G E —I—
community by offering high quadility, stylish window -

coverings. Our godl is simple: to provide you with

the best products and services in order fo enrich . B |_ | N D S

your home. .
Our selection of window treatments includes Style and service for every bUdget'

shutters, blinds, draperies, shades and even n You ﬁ
. . . -I.! e
window film. Regardless of the window's size or _ : s
©@2018 Budget Biinds, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Budget Blinds is a frademark of

ShG pe, YOU cdan reST stured BUdgeT B“nds W|" Budget Blinds. Inc. and a Home Franchise Concepts Brand. Each franchise
independently owned and operated. Monthly promotion applies to select

have a customized window solution ready for YOU.  window treatments by Budget Blinds Serving Salisbury.



(N

B

Have you ever wondered what Big
Brothers Big Sisters is all about? Maybe
you’'ve wondered what the organization
actually offers here in the community.
Since 1977, Big Brothers Big Sister Services
has changed thousands of children’s lives
by matching them with caring adults to
guide them on a path to success.

We continue to seek out committed adults in our
community who have as little as four hours per month
to devote to a Davie County young person. There are a
number of ways those four hours can be utilized and
all programming opportunities allow you to be part of
helping a local youth navigate today’s challenges and
reach their full potential. We invite you to become
involved with one of the many options we provide (listed
on page 23), by contacting us at 336-751-9906.

Community-Based Mentoring

Spending time together out in the local community is
primarily how Bigs and Littles develop their relationship.
After all, to change a child’s perspective of the world, it
helps to spend some time out in it.

Through this program, you and your Little
Brother or Sister will spend time together once
a week in the community. You can go to the park,
watch movies, go to sporting events, go skating, and
so much more. This includes being a Big to a child
being raised by a single parent or who has a parent or
guardian who is or has been incarcerated. Similarly,
other children we serve are older and include struggling
high school students or teen moms. These teens need
a positive influence, and the extra support of knowing
that someone is there to talk, motivate them to stay in
school, and be a dependable friend. We encourage you
to fit your Little into any activity that you think is fun!

4

) Yo I'Have Four

SPe 'Month

Life of a Davie
County Yc

Site-Based Mentoring

At Big Brothers Big Sisters we build relationships and
brighter futures for children in Davie and Forsyth
counties. Early intervention in elementary school is
integral in establishing critical foundations for grade to
grade promotion, engagement, and ultimately high
school graduation.

With our Site-Based Program Big Brothers and
Sisters spend time with their Little Brother or
Sister at school and are paired with students
referred by school personnel and/or parents/
guardians. We offer opportunities in elementary,
middle, and high schools across the county. In this
program, Bigs can eat lunch, play games, read, or simply
talk with their Little. This program is relationship driven
and volunteers are encouraged to remain matched with
the child throughout their school-age years.

Partner / Couple Matches

Partner / Couple Matching is designed to serve children
with special needs who could benefit from a Big
Brother and a Big Sister relationship while offering
flexibility to the partner / couple. Although the intake,
screening, matching, and supervision procedures are
similar to one-to-one matches. One difference is that
both partners will play a vital role in the relationship
while seeing the child together and separately.

Partner matches are typically between friends,
co-workers, etc. and can be comprised of the
same or mixed genders. Mixed gender partners will
be matched with a boy. Couple matches are typically
mixed gender adults, and they will also be matched
with a boy.

22 Back to School 2018



Club of Unmatched Littles

The Club of Unmatched Littles (C.O.U.L.)
typically has more than 20 children who are
being served by team members through group
enrichment activities. Other fun events include
going to sporting events and participating in Big for a
Day where companies in town will invite CO.U.L. kids
to their corporate team building events.

Big Buddies

This is a pairing of an elementary age child in
Davie County who is enrolled in the YMCA after-
school program with a volunteer or Big Buddy
that is typically a high school age student. The
Big Buddy is expected to see the child once a week
after school, and all interaction takes place on-site at
the YMCA after-school location. These match
relationships are designed to build the child’s
confidence, caring, and competence. Students at
Davie County High School and West Forsyth High
School are currently able to participate in Big Buddy.

S.M.A.R.T. Mentors

In the 2017-18 school year, Big Brothers
Big Sisters began working with ninth and
tenth graders at Davie County High
School. The program is called SMART.
Mentoring (Students Maximizing
Achievement, Relationships and Time).

Big Brothers Big Sisters’ goal is to
serve these students in a one-to-one
mentoring relationship with a focus
on improving their academic status.
Bigs will visit their Littles during their SMART.
lunch period (11:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m.) once a
week for one year, and a group mentoring
session will take place once a month

“Big Brothers Big Sisters is excited to partner with
Davie County High School to provide one-to-one
mentoring relationships to repeat ninth graders and
struggling tenth graders,” said Jenna Hendricks,
Director of Programs for the agency. “We are
determined to find mentors who will help these
students graduate.”

Cejelamht\%

BIG BROTHER
OF THE YEAR

Juvenile Crime
Prevention Council (JCPC)

Big Brothers Big Sisters Services serves youth in Davie
County through its life skills and community service
restitution programs with a grant from the Department
of Juvenile Justice. This program serves juvenile justice
involved youth as well as those who are at high risk of
becoming delinquent.

This program works directly with middle and
high school youth and their parents/guardians
to assist them in developing the critical skills
they need in order to improve their outcomes
and put them back on the road to success.

Students participating in the program benefit from a
combinations of services including 12 weeks of group
life skill building sessions utilizing an evidence based
curriculum, individual meetings with a trained program
specialist, and two sessions for parents designed to
enhance protective family factors.

Team members work closely with juvenile court
counselors, law enforcement, and school counselors
and administrators in order to
establish and reach goals set for
each student. By being a part of a
positive learning community with
an evidence-based curriculum,
students willimprove their resilience
to drugs and risky behaviors and
develop a strong feeling of self-
worth while receiving critical skills
on how to improve relationships.

Turvay i
10 NAL

INTERESTED IN OTHER
LEVELS OF SUPPORT?
Call us at 336-751-9906 to
learn more about:

* Bowl for Kid’s Sake

* Waiting List Activities

e Organization Introductions

e Discount List and
Free Tickets

e Sponsor Match Activities
and Parties

* Holiday Donations &
Sponsorships

e Scholarship Fund

BBBSNC.org

DavieLiFE.com 23



Do you read to your
child every day?

Discover how Smart Start of Davie

* County programs can help your family
develop early literacy skills needed for
success in school, work and life.

3rd Annual Early Childhood
Educator’s Conference

“Purposeful Play”

First United Methodist
in Mocksville
October 6, 2018

(see website for details).

Smart Start

of Davie County

All Children - to Five

1278 Yadkinville Road | Mocksville, NC 27028
336.751.2113 | www.daviesmartstart.org
info@daviesmartstart.org

Back to School
Savings with

Heating & A/C

$50 OFF

any repair over $200
coupon code: DAVIELIFE

Call or visit our
website to schedule

Y, webbhvac.com

336-407-4826 | www.TripleJManorHouse.com
362 Interstate Drive | Mocksville, NC

T

Call and follow us on
Facebook for daily
specials...we are
excited to help make
your journey to health = Y T
a success! z : 57 il #til‘ILI\'I

Pl

Bacon & Cheese Quiche
Hiun B e 0k Your purchase of $10 or more
Not vald with other offers. Exp. 10-15-18

Four Cheese Quiche | Crab
Quiche | Homemade Desserts A FULL MEASURE CATERING & SPECIALTY PIES

Gourmet Dessert Pies

336-998-2364 | Facebook.com/AFullMeasure
1995 Hwy 801 South, Advance
Monday - Friday 7 a.m.- 5p.m. | Saturday 10a.m.-5p.m.

[ ]

[ ]

1 0/

' i (0]

Moravian Chicken Pie | Beef 3
Pot Roast Pie | Chicken Pot Pie n

1

1

[ ]

1

[ |

1




GODBEY
CREEK | A%
CANINE| ¥ 7
RESCUE L=

336.972.4511

1147 Godbey Road | Mocksville, NC27028 | GodbeyCreekCanineRescue.org




4 £ 2 OIS
“YOUR GRANDAD WAS (' A SATISFIED CUSTOMER®

caudell_lumber @CaudellLumber

336-751-2167

Hardware ¢ Lumber « Home Center
162 Sheek Street, Mocksville

77 ELI[_A-

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE (&

General Auto Repair and Restoration

33659984100
1184 NC 801
M-F8:30-5:30 Sat8:30-3

AR
Best W|shes for a
Successful School Year!
Specializing in Men's hair, skin and beard services.
Lynn Roland and Migell Shoffner, Mzg%Barbers
330-307-8833
134 Hillsdale West Drive, Advance
Tues-Fri 10am - 7pm; Sat 8am - 3pm; Sun/Mon Closed

OTAL

REAL ESTATE..

336-751-1223

MyTotalRealEstate.com

September
13-15
Nannah'’s Closet

children’s consignment

Located in the Family Life Center Basement,
First United Methodist Church, 310 N. Main St.

Questions & details:
hannahsclosetsaleli@gmail.com or
@HannahsClosetConsignmentSale on FB.

2615 US Hwy 158
Mocksville, NC 27028
336-940-2910

f @MawMawsMocksville

COMPUTER & NETWORK SERVICES

Serwce &_Repalrs

336.998.9111

ComputerGuysofCNS.com

AUTOTEK;

Raintless Dent Repair,

104-9935-9115

Kenny Purser

Best Wishes

for a successful school year from these
local businesses and organizations!

Fully Insured Lawncare

NOW OFFERING:

Afull landscaping crew
for all your new installs,
muich, needles and
pruning needs!

Ask us about our year
round and 9 month
contract options

s Fawards Falls
renegar, ruc

Best wishes for a
successful school year!

4540 Country Club Road
Winston-Salem

336-765-8327

www.efrcpa.com

TIMBER CREEK
HOME BUILDERS
SPECIALIZING IN NEW CONSTRUCTION,
REMODELING AND CUSTOM DECKS.

Contact Andrew Reece Today for Your Free Estimate.

336-469-5680

= MILES 5
5 ror
~ MEALS

= " 5 B2 & Tt
TANGLEWOOD UNDER THE LIGHTS
SATURDAY, NO!EMBEE 10TH

RUN-WALK-EAT-GIVE

REGISTRATION OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
VISIT www.HillsdaleUMC.com/5K

Back to School 2018




Inaugural

Smith Grove Fire & Rescue
Golf Tournament

Tuesday, October 9, 2018
Shotgun Start 9:00am | 4 person, Captain’s Choice
Oak Valley Golf Club | 261 Oak Valley Blvd | Advance, NC 27006

Fqllildﬂ from the tournament will help with purcha

~., Cost:

$100/person | $300/team
) Lunch provided immediately
~ following tournament

Payment/Forms:

For registration and payment
visit SmithGroveFire.com and click
golf tournament on the left side.

Prizes:

1st Place Team: $300
2nd Place Team: $200
3rd Place Team: $100

Closest-
to-the-Pin
and Longest
Drive prizes!

For more information and to learn more about sponsorship opportunities contact:

Asst. Chief Adam Howard
336-940-7133
smithgrovefr@gmail.com

FF. Samuel Harvey
336-391-3457
smithgrovefr@gmail.com

OR stop by the fire department anytime at 4155 US HWY 158 Advance, NC 27006

LLC

Specializing in bookkeeping and payroll services

Barbara Helton
157 Yadkin Valley Road, Suite 216
Bermuda Run/Advance, NC 27006
336.782.3678
bhelton@blatonllc.com

v &7
DAVIE COUNTY VETERANS SERVICES
HAS A NEW LOCATION!
161 Poplar St, Suite 123 Mocksville, NC
In the B.C. Brock Building

336-753-6225

63 GOFAR

G0 OUT FOR A RUN

DAVIE STUDENTS

Join us as we train for a 5K,while having
fun, gaining self-confidence and self-esteem.
Program available at elementary and
middle schools this Fall!

To learn more about how your child can be
involved or how you can volunteer contact:
info@gofardavie.com

GoFarDavie.com

Trays
Plates
Sandwiches
Meats
Uegetables
Desserts

o f ashioﬁéd 3,&0

109 Juney Beauchamp Rd | Advance
Thurs - Sat 11am-Zpm

336-998-4305

McDaniel

\ Grading & Hauling, Inc.

&

Licensed in Grading, pﬁc Installation ® Septic
System Inspector ® Land clearing ® Experienced
in road building, ponds and pool installation
Residential & Commercial
Established in 1996

(336) 909-2528

DavieLiFE.com 27




Thank you for voting us one
of this year’s Best of Davie!

Residential, Small & Large Commercial
Insured & Bonded 23 Years in Business

L 336-692-1172

®
LNTALOR

Every business
and organization
heeds a great website.

Call to learn more about
LinTaylor® Website Packages.

@ Marketing
Marketing Plans and Strategies

Content Development
Consultation

@ Graphics

Logos and Branding

Coordinated Print Collateral

Publications, Booklets

Trade Show Materials
Web

Website Development
Social Media

2 Cerrifie d
Wm AWBENC-Certified
SEO BBB | | miee s Erirpese) WWornen's Business Enterprise

[INIAYLOR

Marketing Group

336.774.9876
LinTaylorMarketing.com

Mays ¥ Gibson®

- A Home 4 U

Andrea Kimura 336-701-0372

Broker / REALTOR"® Andrea@MaysGibson.com
MaysGibson.com/AndreaKimura

Welcoming you home!

&
OZARKS' 8

ADVANCE

352 NC Hwy 801S
336-998-1003

MOCKSVILLE
135 Boxwood Village
336-751-5755

Building quality, award winning homes since 1987.

We tailor our services to your individual needs —
whether it's a kitchen remodel, restoration or new home
construction. With our experience, you can rest assured
that your home building project is in good hands.

MORGAN & PARKER BUILDERS

PO. Box 770 Clemmons, NC 27012
Jim Morgan: 336.998.7745 | Kent Parker: 336.399.5602

LICENSE morganandparker@aol.com
INSURED www.MorganAndParker.com

28 Back to School 2018



New Pediatricians

Now Serving Daﬂ_\_‘{je County

It’s a typical Monday mo

preparing for a busy day ahead and then,

it happens. Your child wanders into the

kitchen and you hear the dreaded words,
“my throat hurts”. Sound familiar?

What about this scenario? Your child comes home
from school and announces plans to join his or her
school's sports team and will need a copy of their
physical by the end of the week. You quickly realize
they’re overdue for their yearly physical and you know
there is no way youll be able to get them an
appointment by the required deadline to participate.
Has this happened to you?

If so, the Davie County Health Department is excited to
announce that they now have two pediatricians on
staff that are excited to serve youth in the community.
Whether you are in need of preventive health services
(well child visits that screen your child’s vision, speech,

Meet the Doctors

hearing ‘and development), sick visits (treatment for
common flinesses as well as treatment for long-term
illnesses) a even dietary counseling, pediatricians
Donna Moyer and Stephanie Pirkle can now provide
- these types of health services for youth in the community.

Although many assume that only those who are non-
insured can benefit from these heal ervices, any
person from birth to age 21 can be seeﬁa healthcare
professional on staff with the Davihounty Health
Department, often the same day services are needed.
The health department accepts all major health insurance
and a sliding fee scale is used (based on family income
and size) to determine charges. For Medicaid eligible
clients, the cost of services is fully covered.

“We are thrilled to have these specialty services
as part of the Davie County Health Department
and hope that residents will take advantage of
what we can offer their families,” added Suzanne
Wright, Davie County Health and Human Services
Director.

Dr. Donna Moyer is a Board-
: Certified pediatrician and fellow
b N the American Academy of
. Pediatrics (AAP). She is originally
from Charlotte, NC. She
graduated from Wake Forest
University with a B.A. in Biology
and subsequently graduated
from Bowman Gray School of
Medicine in Winston-Salem on a
| naval scholarship.

She completed her internship and residency at North
Carolina Baptist Hospital (Wake Forest Medical Center)
in Winston-Salem and graduated in 1982. In 1991, she
completed her master’s degree in Public Health at
George Washington University in Washington, D.C.
She furthered her naval career by serving as a
staff pediatrician at Long Beach Naval Hospital in Long
Beach, CA.

Dr. Moyer provides all aspects of pediatric care including
newborns and young adult care. She has expertise in
treating patients with attention, behavioral and mild
psychiatric disorders. Dr. Moyer speaks English, French
and some Spanish.

Dr. Stephanie Pirkle is a Board-
Certified pediatrician and fellow
in the American Academy of
Pediatrics (AAP). She is originally
from Huntland, TN. She attended
college at Auburn University in
Alabama, where she majored in
Zoology and Spanish. She earned
her medical degree from the
University of Alabama School of
Medicine in Birmingham in 2003,
and completed her internship and residency training in
Pediatrics at Wake Forest University Baptist Medical
Center in 2006. She has worked in a variety of pediatric
practice settings in North Carolina, Tennessee, and
Georgia before settling in Winston-Salem, with her
husband and three sons.

Dr. Pirkle speaks English and Spanish and loves the ability
to provide care to patients and their families in their
native languages. She started taking Spanish in middle
school and continued through college, ultimately earning a
second degree in Spanish. In college she spent a summer
abroad in Salamanca, Spain, and in medical school she did
a summer internship shadowing a Mexican-American
physician assistant to learn “medical Spanish”.

DavieLiFE.com




Proudly Serving the Dental Needs of

Children & Adults!

¥

w

336-751-6289 [

www.RiversFamilyDentistry.com
Whitening * Tooth Colored Fillings = Crowns & Bridges
Extractions * Implant Restorations « Dentures -
Accepting most major insurances. A %))

Offering Discounts for Seniors

IVERS

FAMILY & COSMETIC DENTISTRY

Dr. Andrew Rivers, wife Katie, e ﬂ
son Nolan and daughter Nora. '




|_ocal Dental Practice is Committed to Latest

Technology and
Patient Serwce

After shadowing and talking with different
types of doctors throughout his high school
years, Andrew Rivers could not find the one
that sparked his interest. That is, until one
doctor said if he could start over, he'd
consider dentistry. So, taking the hint,
that’'s what young Andrew Rivers did— he
learned more about the dentistry field.

“Not only did it satisfy my desire to work in the medical
field, but it also gratified my creative nature,” Rivers
said. “Dentistry blends medicine, art, and
engineering. Dentists are always working on their
craft, modernizing technigues, and keeping informed
with continuing education each year”

With the field of dentistry constantly evolving, the staff
at Rivers Family and Cosmetic Dentistry continues to
stay up-to-date on what’s new in this expertise.

“Our practice has remained committed to continued
investment in the latest technology and techniques
available,” he said.

Not only has the facility been remodeled both on
the inside and the outside, but new technigues have
also been implemented since the practice opened six
years ago.

66

The most rewarding
aspect of dentistry is the
relationships | have made.

Dr. Rivers explained, “We have incorporated digital
X-rays, intraoral cameras, ultrasonic scalers, lasers and a
multitude of other advanced treatment options to help
diagnose and treat very complex dental conditions.”

Ensuring they provide their clients with the highest level
of care and best medical option is a priority, and they
continue to grow in knowledge in order to do this.

However, it does not come without its difficulties.

CONTINUED ON PAGE 47

DavieLiFE.com 31



MARIE BENGE CRAIG

One hundred and ten years ago, boys and
girls in Mocksville were preparing to start
another school year much as they are this
year. The school where they would enroll,
Mocksville Academy, was located at the
southwest corner of Salisbury and Avon
Streets in Mocksville. When it was built in

The photo which stopped time in its tracks, shows the
entire student body of 60 students of the Mocksville
Graded School in the year 1908. There is much more
information pertaining to this photo, including the names
of the children and the history of the school, on pages 178-
181 of History of Davie County Schools which can
be purchased at the Davie County Public Library.

Once you dive into the history and students pictured in
the photo, the list of those pictured makes the
photograph so much more useful.

1884, there was a Carter
family cemetery nearby.
Later, these graves were
moved to Rose Cemetery.

Eleven of the males served in World
War |, nine years after the picture was
taken. All returned home after the
war. The teacher at the left on the

Years later, it became Mocksville
Graded School in 1907 and
continued until 1910 when students
transferred to the new brick school
on Cherry Street (which is now
Davie County School's Central
Office). Charles Woodruff built a
big home in front of the old school,
and lived in the school until the
home was finished. His son,
Charles Woodruff, tells that he
kept his pony in the old school
house. Research from many
sources gives us this information,
but the best way to learn about
the school is to study the
photograph above.

N

A [y ool

FOR BOYS AND GIRLS,
™VE. X.. JOXELN,

PH. B.UNIVFIRSITY OF NORTH E'J-LRDI.. LI A,
FRIINOIFAL.

SPRING TERM OPENS
Monday, January 6th, 18 1890.

Thorough instruetion. T epares for [0|I|g or far busines
All wha expeet | w nd are earnestly requested 1o be ymu\ at the
opeaing.
TUITION-PAY A BLR
mary, per tont th, I!M!llr.lnrrmuﬂtptm;:l Ww
:.’nd Intormodisio,por month, 250 | Advwnced.
nuul. per month, $3.50.
o deduction, EXCEPT I oF v ermu'lrl
l!ill he sont out st the end fmc 1 moa
er Information, addres, ar r:ﬂ! o

M. L. JOHN, Prmm]lmih(

Room N, 3, u.ru_n n-l [wumsfl uare.] ' MOCKSVIT
FOR OIRCU

MONTHIY.

CKNESS.  Blotements

T e e e R E

An ad for the spring term opening
January 6, 1890 tells about the school
and the cost for attending. A month’s
tuition was $3 or less. M.L. John was
principal and his address on the ad was
listed as Room No. 3 at the Davie Hotel
located on the square.

back row was Professor R.D. Jenkins.
Historical research shows him being a
superintendent of a graded school
and renting a house on Salisbury
Street for his family. He was 30 years
old in the picture. The woman
standing at the right is identified as
Mary Fitzgerald. Historical research
on the census and death certificate
shows that she later was an assistant
professor at UNC-Greensboro. She
was 20 years old in the photo.

The building and the attire of students
are different now, but all school years
are the same as teachers and
students look forward to a year of
learning, growth and friendships.

32 Back to School 2018



Burgers * Wings * Wraps * Salads

‘ Ribs * Steaks ¢ Seafood

that special person on your list! '_ : Enjoy Dinner & Free Music Events!
- | 8 Oct6 Tess Black & Blues Band —Beach & Motown
$10 oft e s

% ' purchase of $50 or more - o

E

COUPON

Cannot be combined with other offers. Must present

T2
with purchase. Limit one per customer. Expires 11-30-18
T— —

T PLACE To
OTED BES T IN
oAV O e

101 North Main St * Mocksville

336-753-0101

¢ Construction Stakeout
(commercial & residential)

¢ Boundary/Title Surveys

e Topographic Surveys

¢ Fasement Mapping . O

e Subdivision Platting

* As Built Surveys - YI(')EJI;SDPIEI‘\IEY

¢ Elevation Certificates o e EXPERIENCE!

* GPS : C P

As a Magical Vacation Planner | can eSS
offer my knowledge and expertise [

to book your next Magical

Vacation at no cost to you!

MELANIE DOWD ,
m.dowd@magicalvacationplannercom
336-408-4825
facebook.com/MVPMelanie

Jeff Allen, PLS
PO.Box 89 | Advance, NC 27006 |
jeff@allengeomatics.com D’'s Cloud Bounce

: Party Rentals
www.allengeomatics.com

A A7 Al

336/998-0218 ¢ InFLaTaBLeS * |
> Concessions

%L% ® Games & More [N
].CS Fall into a great deal... &

Use code DAVIELIFE at
LAND SURVEYING r check out for a special
e e discount.

Don't Delay! Book Today!
336-391-4090 or
DsCloudBounce.com

s I._. \ : ]
3 ) %] \ 4
4 = ‘ ¥ o v II. - - -
- - & A ¢
e T Y =4 \&-‘ -\ W

. & i - = —— or—

DavieLiFE.com 33




R

~  The Mebane
7 Foundation &
Davie County
Schools: A
SUCCESSFUL
PARTNERSHIP

Making a Difference
In Davie County

BY JEANNA BAXTER WHITE

Davie County Schools continues to
appreciate the strong support of a successful
partnership with The Mebane Charitable
Foundation. In 2017, they embarked upon a
five-year initiative to move the needle in early
childhood education. Supported by a grant of
almost $2.5 million from the Foundation,
DavieLEADS (Literacy Empowers All in Davie
to Succeed) is designed to improve
kindergarten readiness from 70 percent to 90
percent and to increase reading proficiency in
3rd grade from 66 percent to 80 percent by
2022. The first year of the initiative focused
on training and laying the groundwork for
dramatic student growth.

DavieLEADS - Preparing Davie

County’s Youngest Learners for Success
Learning to read and write is an ongoing process from
infancy. Children who fall behind in oral language and
literacy development in the vyears before formal
schooling are less likely to be successful beginning

readers; and their
achievement lag
is likely to persist
throughout the
primary  grades
and beyond.

“Preschool is the bridge to kindergarten through 3rd
grade,” said Peggy Nuckolls, director of preschool
programs for Davie County Schools. “We are building
the foundation for the literacy concept so that when
the students reach kindergarten, they are ready to hit
the road with a lot of rigorous literacy.”

Professional Development Support for
Public & Private Preschool Facilities

The preschool portion of the DavieLEADS initiative
provides professional development, materials, and
specialized support staff to develop and build the
professional capacity of 13 preschool classroom
teachers in Davie County Schools and 14 preschool
teachers in private facilities.

During this first year, the four NC Pre-K’s in private
facilities received the same curriculum and assessment
tools used in the public NC Pre-K classrooms including
Letterland, Creative Curriculum 5,and GOLD Assessments

CONTINUED ON PAGE 35

34 Back to School 2018



CONTINUED FROM PAGE 34

66

Preschool is the bridge to
kindergarten through 3rd grade.

as well as laptop technology. A collaborative teacher was
hired to build relationships with the various child care
programs in the county and to provide coaching
services and support to the teachers as they learn to
use the new curriculum and assessment tools.

Stephanie Nelson, preschool collaborative teacher,
visits weekly to help the teachers set goals for
themselves and to provide support such as model
teaching or developing resources, and talking through
the standards. Her assistance is also available to half-
day preschool programs, Head Start, and to preschool
classrooms that do not have NC Pre-K funding. “Any
childcare facility in the community can tap into
curriculum support. | can offer any coaching services to
any of the administrators and teachers,” Nelson said.

If you have to choose
between buying groceries
or paying your Medicare Bills...

SHIIP may be able to help.

Extra Help and Medicare Savings Programs
are available for those who qualify, but you
have to apply. For more information,

contact SHIIP or your local
855 -408-1212

Area Agency on Aging.
WWW. NCSHIIP com

NC DEPARTMENT OF

INSURANCE

SENIORS' HEALTH INSURANCE
INFORMATION PROGRAM

PIEDMONT TRIAD REGIONAL COUNCIL

% AREA AGENCY ON AGING

Support, Modeling and Collaboration

Nuckolls believes the coaching and support provided
by Nelson are the keys to the success of the kindergarten
readiness portion of the initiative. “Without the support,
the modeling, and the checking in to make sure
the fidelity is there and continues, the resources
mean nothing.”

CONTINUED ON PAGE 59

No hot water? Toilet won’t flush?
Leaky faucet?

hiel,
all Rothrock

X P|umhm9 e

C:

SERVIBE LLBU

24 Hour Emergency Service
Plumbing Company
Serving Davie County

336.409.1633

rothrockjp@gmail.com

NC License #31890

DavieLiFE.com 35



36

famity

goals and values ¢ Always pres.ent,
4 fundamental social group In
the structure, the love, the

ways present for you

A group of persons sharing
in good times andinbad
society e It’s the basis,
companionship al

EAMeI.LY n.pl. families

Defining the

Davie County Schools Family

What is your definition of family? Whether
it is the actual biological family unit or a
group of people who function more like
family (even though they aren’t related),
sharing one another’s successes and
struggles with “family” that we know and
can trust, certainly makes life easier.

Past the school buildings that often represent Davie
County Schools, you quickly see that the organization
resembles a “family” unit. An organization of nearly
1,000 employees, the Davie County Schools family has
celebrated good times together, and supported one
another in bad times. The support within this “family”
has resulted in employees who flourish professionally
and personally, but also an environment where
employees come to work and know that the “family”
has common values and goals.

Look no further than local news reports this past
August when area school districts were struggling to
fill vacancies just a few weeks before students reported
to school. Surrounding communities struggled with
teaching vacancies of nearly 100, while Davie County
Schools reported only two teaching vacancies (both of
which have been filled). Numbers like these don’t lie
and the system’s “family-like” tone and reputation
makes it much easier for the system to recruit and
retain excellent staff.

But how do you demonstrate to those outside of the
organization that Davie County Schools really is like
family? As the start of a new school year begins,
DavieLiFE wanted to get a glimpse of some of those
“family members” who make up the Davie County
Schools family unit. Although, we would like to highlight
every family memlber who is part of the organization,
we could only share with our readers a small number of
the individuals who comprise this family-like workplace

that is built on respect and encourages interaction
among peers. Many of these individuals go above and
beyond to exemplify the Davie County Schools family
unit and we are proud to highlight their contributions
and actions that make Davie County Schools, not just
a place where students are taught “reading, writing
and arithmetic”, but feels more like “family”.

Top left to right: Esther LaRogue, Ruth Campbell, Todd
Smith, Shelly Degli-Angeli; Middle: Kristen McGown, Sarah
Vogler, Sharon Deal, Sheri Coarsey; Bottom: JJ Rice, Katie
Nail, Mallory Watson, Beth Edwards

Central Davie Academy Staff
CENTRAL DAVIE ACADEMY (CDA)

CDA has been part of Davie County Schools for 12
years now and has successfully impacted thousands of
lives. Their intervention program provides the emotional,
behavioral and academic support that students need to
get their lives on track and successfully transition back
into a regular classroom setting in Davie County
Schools. In addition, they offer a program that is an
alternative to out-of-school suspension and provides
an opportunity for students to remain in a school
setting, be counted present in school and keep up with
their school work during a suspension from their
traditional school.

CONTINUED ON PAGE 41



Davie

A\ ¥ JJ COUNTY SCHOOLS

D-

From the Superintendent

As we reflect on the 2017-18 school year,
we are proud of the progress, academic
successes, athletic accomplishments,
and personal milestones achieved by
our students. Davie County Schools is
fortunate to have the support of an
engaged caring community.

2018-19 will mark the second year of an
intense focus on early literacy, and we
are already seeing the positive impact of the Mebane
Charitable Foundation’s investment in Davie County Schools,
Smart Start, and the public/private preschools across our
community. This five-year, over $2.5 million investment in
supporting our teachers is providing resources in our schools
that would never be possible relying on just public funds. The
Mebane Foundation also provides additional supplementary
funding for the Read-to-Achieve Summer Camp for at-risk
first, second, and third graders who need extra academic
support beyond the regular school year. This year's campers
experienced even higher success rates than in previous years.
This partnership will be a national model for ensuring early
literacy in preschool through third grade. Through this public-
private collaboration, improvements in literacy will open
doors of opportunity for students, and our community will be
on a path to a more competitive and prosperous future.

Davie County Schools was awarded a $50,000 Digital
Learning Initiative Planning Grant in 2017-18. With an ultimate
goal of increasing student success in math, reading and
science, middle school teachers and administrators were
trained in creating personalized and blended learning
environments and several classrooms benefitted from
technology upgrades and increased student opportunities
through technology. In the summer of 2018, the Digital
Learning Initiative Implementation Grant was awarded for
another $150,000 over two years to implement the goals of
the planning grant. Our students and teachers are fortunate
to have access to these high quality resources.

O\ Wake Forest®
Baptist Health

Davie Medical Center

To schedule an appointment,
call 888-716-WAKE (9253)
WakeHealth.edu/Davie

Davie.k12.nc.us

The new Davie County High School saw its first graduating
class of 400 students walk across the stage on June 9, 2018.
We are thrilled for our teachers and students who are working
together in a modern teaching and learning environment. We
have seen hundreds of visitors from all over North Carolina
visit our new high school this past year, and visitors continue
to be amazed at the incredible learning environment made
possible by our community. We want to thank our community
for this significant investment in the future of education. This
investment sends a strong message to our students, staff, and
our neighbors that education in Davie County is a top priority.

We are excited to welcome new teachers, administrators, and
staff to our school family. Our teachers are some of the best
in the country, and | continue to receive comments and emails
from parents thanking our teachers who go above and
beyond the call for their children. | am extremely proud of our
staff and you will see many of these special people highlighted
this year in DavielLiFE magazine!

We strive to provide the absolute best experience for our
students and their families. If you have concerns, suggestions,
or commendations, please feel free to contact our office at
336-751-5921. We also want you to stay up-to-date with news
about Davie County Schools, so please consider subscribing
to School Matters. Sign up for this electronic news source
by visiting Davie.k12.nc.us.

Have_ a fantastic 2018-19 school year as we Engage,
Equip, and Empower the students of Davie County
Schools!

Darrin L. Hartness, Ed. D.
Superintendent

Looking for the right
financial advisor?

Slayton R Harpe
Financial Advisor

5539 U S Hwy 158 Suite 104
Bermuda Run, NC 27006
336-940-3150
www.edwardjones.com

Edward Jones

MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING Member SIPC

SPECIAL PULL OUT SECTION




Calendar Dates

Aug 20-24
Aug 27
Sep 3
Sep 24
Oct 3
Oct 22
Oct 30
Oct 30
Oct 31
Nov 9
Nov 12

Nov 21
Nov 22-23
Nov 27
Dec 21
Dec 24-26

Required Professional Days
First Day for Students
Labor Day Holiday

End of 1st Month

Early Release

End of 2nd Month

End of 1st Grading Period
Early Release

Professional Day*

Veteran’s Day Holiday

Required Professional Day,
Mandated Curriculum
Professional Development

Annual Leave Day
Thanksgiving Holidays
End of 3rd Month
Early Release
Christmas Holidays

Dec 27, 28, 31 Annual Leave Days

Jan1

Jan 2
Jan 4
Jan 18

Jan 21

Jan 22
Feb 5
Feb 13
Mar 5
Mar 6
Mar 25-29

Apr 2
Apr 9
Apr 19
Apr 22
May 9
May 15
May 27
Jun7

Jun 10-12
Jun 13-14

New Year’s Day Holiday
Professional Day*
End of 4th Month

End of 2nd Grading Period /
1st Semester

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.
Holiday

Required Professional Day
End of 5th Month

Early Release

End of 6th Month

Early Release

Annual Leave Day

(Spring break begins)
End of 3rd Grading Period
End of 7th Month

Easter Holiday

Annual Leave

End of 8th Month

Early Release

Memorial Day Holiday

Last Day for Students,
Early Release

Required Professional Days
Professional Days*

MAKE UP DAYS: Administration will
consider waiving the first two student

days missed.

There is no school for students on days
designated as holiday, annual leave,
required professional or professional days.

2018-2019 School Calendar

JULY 2018

s M T W T F S

12 35 6 7

8 9 10 1 12 13 14
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

OCTOBER 2018

S M T W T F S
1 2434 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22423 24 25 26 27
28 29730 31

JANUARY 2019

S M T W T F S

A2 3 4fs
6 7 8 910N 12
13 14 15 16 1718/ 19

2007 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30 31

APRIL 2019

S M T W T F S
1.2/3 4 5 6

7 8 9f10 M 1213
14 15 16 17 1820
21 @) 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30

A Holiday

Professional Day (Optional

per administrator’s approval)

Required Professional
Day

CK

Specializing
construction

renovation.

336-414-4908
Contact Melissa Johnson

A full gallery of photos at:
Fm ” facebook.com/
Building & Design CK3BuildingandDesign

in new

and

200

SPECIAL PULL OUT SECTION

AUGUST 2018

S M T W T F S
12 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 1N
12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 2V 22 23 24 25
26 28 29 30 3

NOVEMBER 2018

S M T W T F S

12 3
4 5 6 7 8@10
1113 14 15 16 17
18 19 20(27\&24

25 26 27/28 29 30

FEBRUARY 2019

S M T W T F

3 4 5/6 7 8 9
0 n 2G4 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28

MAY 2019

S M T W T F S
1 2 3 4
s 6 7 8 9/i0m
12 13 1445016 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 20\28 29 30 3

* First Day for Students
Early Release

End of Grading Period

SEPTEMBER 2018

S M T W T F S

1
2&4 5 6 7 8
9 10 M 12 13 14 15
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24/25 26 27 28 29
30

DECEMBER 2018

S M T W T F S
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 1 12 13 14 15
20Q 22
27G8) 29

30 (31

MARCH 2019

S M T WT F 5
12
3 4 sfle)7 8 9
10N 2 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 2969E) GG o

31

JUNE 2019

S M T W T F S
1

2 3 4 5 677 8

9 R 2413|114 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30

O Annual Leave

/ End of Month

Mandated Curriculum
Professional
Development

Family to Fam

ily,
Generation to Gyeneraﬁon
325 N. Main Street
| Mocksville, NC 27028

(336) 751-2148
www.eatonfuneralservice.com

Carl & Kim Lambert

Davie.k12.nc.us




2018-2019 Early College Calendar

M T W T S M T W T T W T
1 2 3 5 6 7 1
8 9 10 M 12 13 14 2‘45678
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
29 30 3 26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
SMT{\;%;SG M T W T T W T 1
79?611@13 45678‘10 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
19 20 A2 a3 14 15 16 17 9 10 1 12 13 14 15
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 @“24 16 17 18 19 20 22
28 29%%}3 25 26 27 28 29 30 23 29
30@
M T W T M T W T M T W T
23 4 5 1 2 1 2
6 7 8 9 3 4 5 7 9 3 4 5 <
13 14 00N 2 14 16 10 @@@@16
&E\%‘st 24%1 177 18 19 20 21 22 23 17 22 23
27 28 29 30 3 24 25 26 27 28 242%52%233%%329 30
S M T W T M T W T M T W T
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2@4 1
7891011%13 567891011 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
14 15 16 17 18 20 17 18 9 10 M 12 13 14 15
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 19’ 22 2324 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
28 29 30 28 29 30 3 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30
A Holiday * First Day for Students Annual Leave
Professional Day Q Early Release Shuttle Bus Day
(Optional per administrator’s approval)
Required Professional Day End of Grading Period
Did you know? &"“CWSLE“’C‘«
1in 3 women and 1in 4 men oo..__ ..‘%.},
have been victims of some form & _ce®,  .®e %
of physical violence by an intimate f‘; .é' ;. by
partner within their lifetime. € .
Our pervices include: “ramssce™
24-hour Crisis Line live engrbwered.
Assistance Filing Protective Orders
Crisis Counseling 336-751-HELP
Emergency Shelter Assistance FVPSA| @flcin..,
Support Groups O]

Davie.k12.n

N

QUALITY SERVICE

Calendar Dates

Aug 1-3 Professional Days
Aug 6 First Day for Students
Aug 6-9, 13, 14 Early Release

Aug 6-24 Shuttle Bus AM & PM

Aug 15 First day of College Classes

Sep 3 Labor Day Holiday

Oct 3 Shuttle Buses PM

Oct 8 End of 1st Grading Period

Oct 10-11 Professional Days

Oct 10-12 DCCC Fall Break

Oct 12 Annual Leave

Oct 30 Shuttle Bus PM

Oct 31 Shuttle Bus AM & PM

Nov 9 Veteran’s Day Holiday

Nov 12-13 Professional Days

Nov 21 Annual Leave

Nov 22-23  Thanksgiving Holidays

Dec 10-13 DCCC Final Exams

Dec 17-21 DCECHS Final Exams

Dec 21 Early Release

Dec 21 End of 2nd Grading Period

Dec 24-31 Christmas Holidays

Jan1 New Year’s Day Holiday

Jan 2 Professional Day

Jan 9 First Day of College Classes

Jan 21 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.
Holiday

Jan 22 Shuttle Bus AM & PM

Jan 25 Early Release/Shuttle Bus PM

Feb 13 Shuttle Bus PM

Feb 15 Early Release/Shuttle Bus PM

Mar 6 Shuttle Bus PM

Mar 7 End of 3rd Grading Period

Mar 11-15 Spring Break/Annual Leave Days

Mar 25-28  Shuttle Bus AM & PM

Mar 29 Professional Day

Apr 12 Early Release & Shuttle Bus PM

Apr 19 Easter Holiday

May 3 Early Release & Shuttle Bus PM

May 6-9 DCCC Exams

May 13-17 DCECHS Exams

May 15 Early Release

May 20 End of 4th Grading Period

May 21-24 Professional Days

May 27 Memorial Day Holiday

MAKE UP DAYS: Administration will
consider waiving the first two student
days missed.

There is no school for students on days
designated as holiday, annual leave,
required professional or professional days.

“A resource you
can count on’

Brenda Bellomo Broker
Century21 Triad®

854 Valley Rd, Suite 100
Mocksville, NC 27028
336-345-7092 Cell
336-751-2222 Office

BrendaBellomo1@gmail.com

SPECIAL PULL OUT SECTION




Administrative Offices

Central Office

Superintendent, Board Policies, Career &
Technical/Instructional Technology & Media,
Community Relations & Public Information,
Curriculum & Leadership Development,
Finance, Human Resources & Operations,
Instructional Services, Technology

220 Cherry St » Mocksville, NC 27028
336-751-5921 « 336-751-9013 Fax

Central Davie Education Center
220 Martin Luther King Jr Rd
Mocksville, NC 27028

336-751-7223 Accountability &
Student Information

Child Nutrition

Exceptional Children
336-751-3147 Fax

Occupational/Physical Therapy
Preschool

Student Services
336-751-1364 Fax

336-751-2751
336-751-2491

336-753-1424
336-751-0016
336-751-7704

Facility Maintenance Dept.
121 South Davie Dr « Mocksville, NC 27028
336-751-1991 » 336-751-5619 Fax

School Bus Transportation Dept.
1073 Salisbury Rd « Mocksville, NC 27028
336-751-2627 » 336-751-1567 Fax

Davie County Schools

Central Davie Academy
160 Martin Luther King Jr Rd
Mocksville, NC 27028
336-751-5712 « 336-751-5719 Fax

Davie.k12.nc.us
nornoeve [

497 Farmington Rd « Mocksville, NC 27028
336-998-5555 « 336-998-7233 Fax

Cooleemee Elementary School
136 Marginal St « PO. Box 128
Cooleemee, NC 27014

336-284-2581 « 336-284-6618 Fax

Pinebrook Elementary School
477 Pinebrook School Rd

Mocksville, NC 27028

336-998-3868 « 336-940-5663 Fax

Cornatzer Elementary School
552 Cornatzer Rd « Mocksville, NC 27028
336-940-5097 » 336-940-5647 Fax

Shady Grove Elementary School
3179 Cornatzer Rd « Advance, NC 27006
336-998-4719 » 336-998-7024 Fax

Davie County Early

College High School

Davidson County Community College Campus
1211 Salisbury Rd ¢« Mocksville, NC 27028
336-753-0888 « 336-753-1192 Fax

South Davie Middle School
197 South Davie Dr » Mocksville, NC 27028
336-751-5941 « 336-751-5656 Fax

Davie County High School
180 War Eagle Dr « Mocksville, NC 27028
336-751-5905 « 336-751-4597 Fax

William R. Davie Elementary School
3437 US Hwy 601 N » Mocksville, NC 27028
336-492-5421 « 336-492-2699 Fax

Mocksville Elementary School
295 Cemetery St « Mocksville, NC 27028
336-751-2740 » 336-751-4883 Fax

William Ellis Middle School
144 William Ellis Drive « Advance, NC 27006
336-998-2007 * 336-998-6249 Fax

Davie County Schools does not discriminate against any person on the basis of race, color,
national origin, sex, religion, disability, or age in its activities and programs, including

employment policies and practices.

Moving? Just Need More Space?

United Way of Davie County, In(

211

United Way fights for the

STARTS
HERE

Dial 2-1-1 to connect with a caring professional who can
access a network of over 15, 000 local resources right here in
NC. Or, visit www.nc211.org for a searchable database.

FREE * CONFIDENTIAL * MULTILINGUAL

« Secure — Fenced, Lighted,
I Ah Surveillance Cameras
INSURANCE « cess Contoled Gate
- Climate Controlled Storage
800.849.5571 - Boat & RV Storage
« Unit Sizes: 5x10 to 10x30
119 West Atkins Street 3000 Bethesda Place - Oversized Driveways
PO Box 128 ) Suite 404 Mini Storage - Mastercard & Visa Accepted
Dobson, NC 27107 Winston-Salem, NC 27103
Phone 336.386.8228 Phone 336.760.1996 . 4 .
Fax 336.386.4661 Fax 336.760.1986 Now carryl ng Mo‘"ng Supplles
www.surryinsurance.com CALL 336-940-4545
LIVEUNITED  DIAL
United NORTH CAROLINA HELP

, Education and

of every person in our community.

SPECIAL PULL OUT SECTION

Davie.k12.n


http://www.nc211.org

Welcome to the 2018-19 school year!
Our school district and community
leaders have been hard at work
developing the 2018-2023 Strategic
Plan for Davie County Schools. As we
begin another school year, we are
excited to kick-off this school year
introducing our plan to guide the
future of Davie County Schools!

Our Vision

Davie County Schools will be a safe, innovative
learning environment where each individual is
valued, respected, and challenged. An engaging
staff and community will ensure students learn,
grow, create, and discover their talents through
experiences that prepare them for success.

Our Mission
We engage, equip, and empower students.

Our Beliefs and Core Values
* Integrity

* Respect

» Dedication & Commitment

* Relationships

* Accountability

Our Priority Focus Areas
« Life-Changing Teaching and Learning

* Highly Effective Educators and Staff
+ Enhanced Educational Environments
* Family, Community, and Business

* Engagement

Our thanks to those who were instrumental in
donating their time and energy to develop
this plan which we are excited to introduce this
school year!

N\ Davie

A\ ® YJ COUNTY SCHOOLS

CONTINUED FROM PAGE 36

Kerry Blackwelder

COOLEEMEE
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Kerry Blackwelder is a reading
specialist at Cooleemee Elementary
School. She is a valued veteran
educator where she is known for
her approach to making learning
both fresh and exciting. Often,
Kerry can be found at school, late at night, working
alongside other employees and helping them to
become better teachers. Her passion for making school
memorable for current and former students is illustrated
by the graduate walk where Kerry spent hours working
on this event that hosted former students to Cooleemee
to celebrate their high school experience, and her
reputation for being the EIf on the Shelf “ring leader” is
an event that parents, students and staff look forward
to every holiday season.

Ray Sain
CORNATZER
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Ray Sain serves as the head
custodianat Cornatzer Elementary
School. Sain treats Cornatzer like
his “own home”, keeping the
building in tip-top shape, all while
building strong relationships with
students and staff. Ray has been
known to support young men who have had behavior
challenges, sit with a student who needed extra help
and come to after hour events to help out. When
students see Mr. Sain in the hall, they wave to him while
walking in line. Ray is a perfect example of how every
adult in a school is influential in the life of a student.

Tracy Kassel

DAVIE COUNTY EARLY
COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL
(DCECHS)

Tracy Kassel oversees the Early
College’s Learning Lab which
serves as the school’s study hall
where students go when they
don’t have class. She has worked
hard to create a ‘library” like
environment that is both focused and productive, and
students are able to use the lab as a place where they
can work on and complete their assignments and
projects. It is not uncommon for Tracy to meet with
students one-on-one that need extra support with time

CONTINUED ON PAGE 42

41



CONTINUED FROM PAGE 41

management and organization. In addition, Tracy helps
daily with testing and planning Phoenix Friday’s, a
community outreach where guests are invited to join
students on-site and share insight on personal finance,
interviewing, colleges, careers and more. The Kassel
family as a whole has been a part of the Early College
for nearly a decade as Tracy’s husband has served on
the school’'s advisory council and her three children
have been successful students at DCECHS.

From left to right: Sydnee Autry, Amy Gould, Aubrey
Draughn and Andreia Collins

School Social Workers
DAVIE COUNTY SCHOOLS

Davie County Schools social workers are a family within
themselves as they work diligently to regularly
advocate for vulnerable children so that their needs are
met within the educational setting. Students today are
increasingly victims of many adverse childhood
experiences that negatively affect their ability to learn
and function. Over the last year, these social workers
have served the Davie County Schools family by
assisting 139 homeless students across the district,
coordinated services or interventions for 52 students in
foster care, filed 68 truancy charges, had 560 contacts
with the Department of Social Services regarding
student safety or child welfare issues and concerns,
made 175 home visits, provided support and
communication for over 2000 families, provided
supports for teachers or school staff over 7000 times
and provided families with nearly 900 referrals for
needed resources.

Bob Bailey
DAVIE HIGH SCHOOL

Bob Bailey serves as a custodian
at Davie County High School.
Since becoming part of the Davie
High family, Bob’s servant heart
has been evident by his desire to
interact with and help students. At
the former high school, Bob was
known for standing at the cafeteria
doors at the beginning of each lunch period, holding
the doors open and greeting every single student as
they entered the lunchroom. Bob also serves as the co-
founder and is a certified counselor with House of
Hope which is a residential facility located in Davie
County that ministers to struggling teens and families
throughout the Piedmont. Bob’s gentle nature and
ability to connect with students is a skill set the Davie
High family is grateful to have.

Julie Marklin

MOCKSVILLE
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Julie Marklin serves as the media
specialist for Mocksville Elementary
School. Julie impacts the Mocksville
Elementary family by exemplifying
what it means to “BE ALL IN”I She
serves on multiple committees
supporting teachers and provides
leadership in  technology, blended Ilearning and
integrated literacy instruction. Not only does she
provide this support to her colleagues, she is present
and engaged with all students leading Battle of the
Books, Robotics, MakerSpace and STEM summer
camps. She has heart, compassion and is committed to
excellence and will do whatever she can to make
Mocksville the best it can be.

Jenny McPherson

NORTH DAVIE
MIDDLE SCHOOL

Jenny McPherson serves as a
guidance counselor at North
Davie. She shows commitment to
students by focusing on character
education and social  skills,
specifically in regards to bullying
prevention. Her approach to keep
positive peer relationships front and center for the
students at North Davie has allowed her to build trust

CONTINUED ON PAGE 43



CONTINUED FROM PAGE 42

with students and staff so that she is “sought out” for
help with delicate issues that can be common in the
middle school setting.

Tracy Miller

PINEBROOK
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Tracy Miller serves as a second
grade teacher at Pinebrook
Elementary School. Qutside of
the classroom, Tracy serves in a
very impactful way for the
Pinebrook family/community
through her service to the Davie
Youth Football Association. Many families appreciate
Tracy’s devotion to the program where she coordinates
schedules, concessions, operates the gates and
answers many parent guestions about the football
program. She is often one of the first ones to arrive at
the stadium on Saturday and one of the last ones to
leave. Her hard work makes it possible for many families
to have a meaningful activity they look forward to and
enjoy together.

Leah McCullar

SHADY GROVE
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Leah McCullar serves as the office
manager at Shady Grove
Elementary School. Leah is a

positive individual who is often
the first person you see when you
enter the school. She is kind and
courteous and makes everyone
feel welcome when they walk into Shady Grove. Prior
to joining the Shady Grove family as office manager,
Leah was a substitute at the school as well as a
volunteer and a member of our Parent Advisory
Council. Leah is a staff member who is willing to do
whatever needs to be done to meet the needs of
students, staff and families.

Jill Gaither

SOUTH DAVIE

MIDDLE SCHOOL

Jill Gaither serves as a math
teacher at South Davie Middle
School. Although her commitment
to students at South Davie is
evident through her level of care

and concern that makes them successful, she also
continues to help and support students after they
leave South Davie and go on to high school. Jill takes
the family mentality one step further, by involving her
husband where you can sometimes find them working
in her classroom together on weekends and even
mentoring students by playing basketball in the gym
with students she is working to support.

Mark Eaton

WILLIAM ELLIS
MIDDLE SCHOOL

Mark Eaton serves as the Data
Manager for Ellis Middle School.
Mark’'s commitment to local youth
is exemplified by the numerous
hours outside of work he devotes
to Scouts BSA (formerly Boy
Scouts of America). Mark serves
as Assistant Scoutmaster and is a Merit Badge
Counselor for Digital Technology, Golf, and Coin
Collecting. Additionally, this year he served as Venture
Crew Leader, taking a week of his personal vacation to
take a Venture Crew (where ages can range from 14-21)
to Florida Seabase where scouts had a chance to
snorkel, do coral reef sailing, actually sit at the wheel
and control the sailboat, fish (and then cook what was
caught), as well as navigate.

Melissa Bruce
(Hearing Impaired Interpreter)

WILLIAM R. DAVIE
ELEMENTARY

Melissa Bruce serves as a Hearing
Impaired Interpreter at William R.
Davie Elementary. She is actively
involved in “The Emmaus Walk
Movement” which has the mission
of empowering leaders to be the
hands and feet of Christ. Melissa’s involvement gives
her the opportunity to be inspired, challenged and
equipped to live out her faith by being a positive
christian role model in the William R. Davie community.
Her commitment and love for Christ, the students she
serves at William R. Davie Elementary, both show her
love for others and the desire to help others.

These are just a few of the individuals who make
up the Davie County Schools family. Serving our
community as a team that exudes respect,
commitment and compassion ... all with the common
purpose of positively impacting students.

43



oLy

L ocal Partnership Succeeding in )
Reducing Animal Intakes and Euthanasias

Much progress has been made over the
past 12 months on the animal welfare front
in Davie County thanks to the partnership
between Davie County Animal Services
(DCAS) and the Humane Society of Davie
County (HSDC).

The partnership arose out of the sale of the HSDC
adoption center to the County for purposes of meeting
the mandate from the state for an upgraded animal
shelter. Since then, HSDC has acted as the marketing
and adoption management arm for DCAS, as well as
managing spay/neuter clinic transports out of the
building on Eaton Road. Both organizations stand
focused on reducing the shelter euthanasia rate.

The partnership is between two independent
organizations. The Humane Society of Davie County
remains a separate non-profit entity, and continues to
rely on fundraisers, grants, and donations to fund its
operating expenses.

Currently, HSDC offers local pet owners three spay/
neuter clinic transports each month. Reservations and
payment are required in advance. Interested pet owners
may call 336-751-5214 for details on the program. For
the past 12 months, 528 dogs and cats have been
spayed or neutered through this program, representing
a 67% increase over clinic volume in 2016. Spaying and
neutering our pets is the single best answer to reducing
excess animal population, shelter intake, and euthanasia.

Pet adoptions over the past 12 months totaled 628,
which represents three times what HSDC did annually
on a stand-alone basis, and five times what DCAS
adopted out independently. Adoptions come from local
families as well as across and outside of the state. Social
media provides much broader visibility and helps to
significantly boost adoptions.

Two new programs rolled out in the past year. HSDC
now works with New Leash on Life in Forsyth County,
to take dogs into the correctional institution in Winston-
Salem for an eight-week training program before
adopting them out at “graduation.” HSDC also works
with rescue agencies out of state to send adoptable
cats and dogs into their custody for appropriate
veterinary care and adoptions. This transport program
is especially important for saving the lives of more cats
and kittens.

All of these programs have one goal in mind: reducing
the level of county shelter intake and euthanasia. In
2008, shelter intake was 1,926; 2017 was over 50% lower
at 884. In 2008, the euthanasia rate at the shelter was
82% of animals taken in. In May of 2018, thanks to the
good working relationship between the two organizations,
that rate was 18% overall. It is important to note that the
euthanasia rate constantly changes, according to the
volumes of intake and adoptions, condition of the pets,
and the financial capacity of both organizations to
perform their functions. Both DCAS and HSDC seek to
permanently minimize the euthanasia rate.

44 Back to School 2018



These positive outcomes demonstrate the viability and effectiveness
of the partnership. Our community can help HSDC and DCAS meet
the challenges to keeping the euthanasia rate low:

- Be responsible: spay or neuter your pets always; adopt, don’t
shop, your next pet;

« Be kind: abuse is never an answer; research has demonstrated
the link between animal abuse and abuse of persons and other |
criminal behavior later in life; report neglect and abuse to Davie |
County Animal Services;

- Be generous: support a local animal rescue group with your _'
time and financial gifts; the good work done over the past year ey
can continue only with your ongoing support. The partnership !
with DCAS means that HSDC is incurring three times the level of !
animal care expense as before, and funding needs to match that |
increase. Please give generously.

From small repair projects to complex remodels,
Renaissance Renovations has all your carpentry
needs covered. Our skilled professionals work closely
with you from the initial design phase to the finishing
touches to ensure your project is completed in a timely
manner and to your satisfaction.

Davie County residents John Orsillo and his brother
Kenny offer a creative compilation of high quality
construction for a reasonable price to suit any budget.

Serving the entire Triad area!

www.RenaissanceRenovations.net

336-813-2670 call for a free quote! gﬁ‘srmo

John
Orsillo
“The Checklist
Specialist!”

DavieLiFE.com

45




2 DOWNTONN MOCKSVILLE MUSIC FESTIVAL

September 14-15,2016
Junkers’ Mill Outdoor Theatre
Tickets: $ 10 each day OR$ 15 bothdays
Kids under 12 FREE with donation of non-perishable food item
- Info: 336-753-6705

GRAPH!CS & PRINTING

ABLE Allstate S s Camn

O CELEBRATING 20 YEARS AT
(40 N. CLEMENT STREET

Tues- Sat Il am. — 8 pm.
140 North Clement &, Mocksville
336-751-5820

Daily Specials Homemade Desserts



CONTINUED FROM PAGE 31

“Whether you are repairing the edge of a chipped
tooth or placing an entire implant tooth where there
previously was none, dentistry always delivers a level of
challenge,” Rivers said, “I guess that's why they call it a
dental ‘practice”.

Although the challenge and the continuing evolution
of the practice can be enticing, Dr. Rivers explains the
highest accolade is the people.

“The most rewarding aspect of dentistry is the
relationships | have made. Especially in a small
community like Davie County, | have enjoyed getting to
know entire generations of families,” he said.

Without the support of the community, Rivers Family
and Cosmetic Dentistry would not be where it is today.

CONTINUED ON PAGE 60

calvar

WEST CAMPUS

)
LﬁJ

136 Medical Drive | Advance, NC | calvarynow.con":l

Do you have a child under 5?
Are you pregnant or breastfeeding?

WIC provides:

+ healthy food

+ health referrals

+ breastfeeding support
+ nutrition information

Applicants must live in North Carolina,
identified nutrition/medical risk factor.

For more
information,
contact the

Davie County
Health
Department at

336-753-6750

¢Tiene usted un nino menor de 5 anos?
¢Esta embarazada o lactando?

WIC proporciona:

- gratuitamente alimentos saludables
- referencias de salud

- ayuda durante lactancia

« informacién sobre nutricién

Los solicitantes deben vivir en Carolina
del Norte, cumplir con ciertos requisitos
daingresosytaner_uniuchmdeﬂasgo

* Healthy Habits,
Healthy Families

Here’s to another great school year!

Best of luck Davie students and staff — from your friends at

A B D ¢

V.l".'.* ﬂl"l“__

FADVIGCAaTOrSH

980 Salisbury Road « Mocksville, NC 27028
Phone: 336-751-3712 - Fax: 336-751-2215
info@fullerwelding.com « www.fullerwelding.com

DavieLiFE.com 47



did you know dental implants are often
the ideal option for replacing bad or

missing teeth?

Dental implants are long-term tooth replacements
that an Oral and Maxillofacial Surgeon (OMS) places
into the jaws. Patients with implants report a higher

satisfaction and quality of life than individuals with
other treatments. Implants are relatively easy to place

hid
oll

5 3 fi ¥ Preoperative p-hoto —This person ‘ Postoperative photo — This same

and maintain. In addmon, they cannot decay like was born witf;out upp&er Iaﬁeral person [peouwngpplacement of two
: . incisors and wanted to have implants and two immediate

natural teeth or bndges can, and they do not IECUIEE implants placed in the spaces.  temporary crowns the day of surgery.

adjacent, healthy teeth to be “ground down” like with
fixed bridges. Furthermore, they help to maintain the surrounding bone and
are fixed in place, unlike removable partial or full dentures, which come out of

the mouth.

The dental implant itself is a small titanium cylinder that supports a crown or some other type
of prosthesis. When placing an implant, sometimes a bone graft may be required. After
placement, implants undergo a process called “osseointegration” where the bone
permanently fuses to the titanium. Because of this, dentalimplants, when properly maintained,
can last a lifetime. Implants have a success rate of 95% with over 50 years of clinical research

to back them up.

The arrow indicates where a tooth was extracted.

An implant was placed immediately fol!owinP the
extraction, and a temporary crown was also placed
for esthetics while the implant healed.

Before and after placement of a
dental implant and crown to

In addition, dental implants can often be placed at ~ replace a missing front tooth.
the same time the tooth being removed is extracted.

Furthermore, for anterior (front) teeth, an immediate temporary crown can often
be made and worn for cosmetic purposes while the implant is healing.

An OMS undergoes the longest and broadest surgical training of any dental
specialist. They are the only specialists trained to perform all types of bone
grafting. An OMS places implants at the highest level and is the best equipped to
handle a multitude of different scenarios. In addition, because of their training in
medicine and anesthesia, they are able to handle almost any patient comorbidity
and they can offer the full range of anesthesia options - everything from local
anesthesia all the way to general anesthesia.

When considering an implant, the OMS will work with your dentist. The process is
a team effort between the OMS performing the surgery, and the dentist, making

the implant crown, bridge, or other prosthesis. With very few exceptions, most people are candidates for dental implants.

For more information on dental implants, or to schedule a consultation, call our office today.

Wisdom Teeth | Dental Implants | Corrective Jaw Surgery |
Facial Cosmetic Surgery | TMJ

Teresa G. Biggerstaff, DDS, MD D. Wesley Parker Il, DDS, MD

TWO LOCATIONS TO SERVE YOU

BERMUDA RUN

122 East Kinderton Way Bermuda Run, NC 27006

KERNERSVILLE

900 Old Winston Road, Suite 204, Kernersville, NC 27284

336 998 3300

336992 2123

’Advanced Oral
& Facial Surgery

OF THE TRIAD

aofstriad.com




Serious savings

on aufo Insurance.

336/751-6207

ncfbins.com

Keith Beck

Agent An Autherized Agency for

@

BlueCross BlueShield
of North Carolina

FARM
BUREAU

INSURANCE

L]
Auto- Home - Life - Health - Banking

Best Wishes

for the new school year.

God bless all the students and
faculty. Go War Eagles!

Magistrate Eric Farr,
wife Aimee, and sons

3020 Hwy 801 S Advance
336-998-4261
Call today for appointment. Flexible hours available.

Commitment to

Hillsdale

Sunrise
Rotary

Derby DK

Saturday, November 17
9 am

Race starts at Bermuda Run Country Club

Proceeds will benefit: Go Far, Backpack Buddies,
Homebound Meals and Davie Hunger Fighters.

www.TurkeyDerby.org

Platinum NDY & #q =5 ]
sponsors: &1 SR OO Wake Forest®
j Baptist Health

ORTHODONTICZ Davie Medical Center

yUnited.

YOUR LOCAL CONNECTION

O HAVEMA
HT IDEA

All K-12 teachers in Davie County
\;:‘_I B are encouraged to apply for a
N WLl Bright Ideas grant. All applications

must be submitted online by
Friday, September 14, 2018.

Communi

EnergyUnited.com/bright-ideas-program

DavieLiFE.com



THE DAVIE DOG HOUSE:

Providing a Safe and

FUN Environment
for Your Pet

It’'s hard to believe that The Davie Dog
House is entering their 6th year, where
they have had the privilege (and joy) of
caring for daycare puppies and dogs, but
also providing comfortable and loving
accommodations for their overnight pet
“guests”. They are excited to welcome
more furry friends with the completion of
new renovations that include the addition
of more boarding suites and webcams
that provide a level of comfort that pets
and their owners deserve.

Recent renovations now allow the center to offer eight
luxury suites that include toddler beds, webcams
and chandelier lighting. There are 17 smaller rooms,
four of which have webcams that allow you to “check-in”
on your pet 24 hours per day, and a new dog room with
large Snyder laminated enclosures which are noise-
insulated, providing a quieter area for smaller or older pets.

Our new cat room is separate from our canine
boarding facility, and offers views of outside. Play
cubes are also available for cats to get exercise while
visiting. Softly played classical music and lavender
aromatherapy is incorporated into stays (for both dogs
and cats) which help with stress levels. A newly
instituted “nap time” prevents dogs from having
constant stimulation, something that has been helpful
for older patients.

Current canine boarders can expect to receive
four to five walks outside during the day,

Other amenities that are available at The Davie Dog
House include doggie “spa” days that include both a
bath and pedicure. Jennifer Wilkerson, our full-time
groomer, provides excellent grooming services for all

breeds and is available by appointment Monday,
Tuesday, Wednesday, Friday and some Saturdays.
Thursdays are always “Thrifty Thursday” with $10
off any dog bath.

Davie Dog House Manager, Leah Lail, is commmitted to
making your pet’s experience stand out from all the
rest. “We have enjoyed treating our pets (and their pet
owners) to “Doggie Picture Days” and hosting
special events for our guests. Our Fourth of July party
was a hit and boarders enjoyed receiving “pupsicles”.
Our goal is to have a safe but also fun environment for
your pets to stay for the day or night(s),” said Lail.

If you haven’t visited The Davie Dog House, you are
invited to come by for a tour, or call our staff
members to get more details at 336-940-3701. You
can also visit our website at DavieDogHouse.com
for more information. Also, be sure to follow The Davie
Dog House on Instagram where you can see some of
our boarders enjoying their stay — you never know
who may show up on the “gram”!

See our ad on page 59.

DID YOU KNOW?

Older large/giant breed dogs need 18 hours of sleep a day.
All dogs need REM sleep just like humans, but because they
are light sleepers, they require more naps to get adequate
rest. While in boarding situations, pets tend to be on "high
alert” more than at home. This is why The Davie Dog House
believes in “nap time” from 2-4 p.m.

starting at 7 a.m until 8:30 p.m. Boarders from
Labor Day to Memorial Day are walked from 7 a.m.
to 7 p.m. In addition, our trained team members
are available to administer pet medications,
including insulin injections. Team memlbers are also
available from 2-6 p.m. on Sundays to assist with
pet pick up or drop off.

50 Back to School 2018



Acampers North Carolina's Fifth Wheel
2 inmn RV and Motorhome Headquarters

of Mocksville

NEWEST

BRANDS &

BEST-SELLING
FLOORPLANS!

Integrity Pricing®* Guaranteed
All QUOTES FOR NEW RVS INCLUDE

| A

A PR = X
INCREDIBLE DEALS
ON TOP BRANDS: m, |
(@ TIFFIN WINNEBAGO S

MMMMMMMMMM

FREIGHT DETAILING

WITH OVER 500 RVS IN STOCK IN THE CAROLINAS,
WE ARE PROUD TO BE THE RVer's TRUSTED RESOURCE.

462 INTERSTATE DRIVE | MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028
EXIT 170 OFF 1-40W | 336-753-0014

WWW.CAMPERSINN.COM/MOCKSVILLE




Welcome Back
Davie County Students!

The Mebane Foundation would like to extend best wishes to all students and staff this
school year. We encourage you to do your very best and embrace educational opportunities
that will open doors and lead to exciting career opportunities and lifelong success!

Mabke 2018-19 the best school year yet!

The Mebane Foundation was excited to support the 2018 Read to Achieve Camp, part
of the $2.5 million DavieLEADS partnership with Davie County Schools, as we work
together to move the needle in early childhood literacy in Davie County.

MEBANE FOUNDATION

Catalyst for Innovation & Excellence in Education

www.mebanefoundation.com



___,_,t_.

 — at the Davie County
NS " High School
Y d  Football Stadium

2018 Varsity Schedule

Date Opponent Place Time Date Opponent Place Time :
HOME | 7:30 pm M

Aug 17 Page Away | 7:30 pm Oct 26 | East Forsyth
Aug 24 | North Davidson | HOME | 730 pm [l Nov2 | Reagan Away | 7:30 pm (@
Aug 31 Mooresville Away | 7:30 pm [l Nov 3 Playoff Seeding
Sept 7 West Rowan HOME | 7:30 pm Nov 9 1st Round State Playoffs
Sept 14 | Carson HOME | 7:30 pm Nov 16 | 2nd Round State Playoffs
Sept 21 | Kannapolis Brown Away | 7:30 pm (District Championship)
Sept 28 | BYE BYE BYE Nov 23 | 3rd Rpund State Playoffs

(Sectional Championship)
Oct 5 Reynolds Away | 7:30 pm _

. Nov 30 | 4th Round State Playoffs (Regional
‘ Oct 12 | West Forsyth ‘ HOME l /:30 pm Championship) State Championship

Oct19 | Glenn Away | 7:30 pm Dec 8 State Championships

ottt )| THE BOMAR LAW FIRM

148 W. Water Street
Mocksville, NC

336.793.4371

www.BomarFirm.com

chomar@bomarfirm.com
www.facebook.com/BomarFirm

DavieLiFE.com 53




ApSeed and Mebane
Foundation Join
Forces to Provide

Free e-Readers
to Davie County
Preschoolers

Recognizing that early literacy
development begins at home, the Mebane
Foundation has joined forces with ApSeed
Early Childhood Education to increase
literacy scores among at-risk children in
Davie County by providing a free e-Reader
preloaded with applications designed to
improve literacy and strengthen vocabulary.

Thanks to a $105,000 grant from the Foundation, 1,000
custom-built tablets, called Seedlings, are being
distributed free of charge to children 0-4 whose
families are enrolled in the WIC program through the
Davie County Department of Public Health or Parents
as Teachers through Smart Start of Davie County.

Studies indicate that economically-disadvantaged
children hear 30 million fewer words by the age of five
than their more affluent peers and that there is a direct
link between children’s academic performance in third
grade and the number of words spoken in their home
from birth to age three.

ApSeed, a non-profit organization based in Rowan
County, hopes to close that word gap and better
prepare these children for school through a series of
colorful, interactive apps designed to engage children
from O to 4. From music that will soothe a newborn to
games that teach simple spelling and math, these apps
were vetted and approved to promote kindergarten
readiness by Rowan County Schools. Children can
complete the activities with the help of a caregiver or
independently.

“The State Board of Education focuses on graduation
rates,” said Salisbury businessman, Greg Alcorn,
founder of Apseed, who serves on the board. “Back in

Win

MEBANE FOUNDATION

Catalyst for Innovation & Excellence in Education

Apseed

2015, we were looking for a way to help increase that
rate. My wife, Missie, and | read the Thirty Million Word
Gap research and said ‘that’'s where and who we can
help! At the very, very beginning of learning.” If ALL
four-year-old children enter kindergarten with
enough language, our community will benefit”

Mebane Foundation President, Larry Colbourne
believes that ApSeed’s goals align well with those of
DavieLEADS.

“While the partnership has enabled us to support
young children and families being served by local
daycare centers as three and four year-olds, there was
still a need in the O-3 year-old space. The Seedlings
help us reach these younger Davie County children
and gets a learning tool into the hands of hundreds of
kids not being served by traditional local daycare
centers,” said Colbourne. “We're always on the lookout
for best practices and resources to support our
youngest readers, and with this partnership and the
Seedling | believe we've hit a home run!”

“We know that children whose parents read to
them in the preschool years enter kindergarten
with better literacy skills than those whose
parents do not,” said Dr. Stephanie Pirkle, Davie
County Health Department. “Exposure to printed
material is beneficial, but so is exposure to games and
songs which can help kids with grammar, pronunciation,
andrhyming. The Seedlings doall of this, as well as introduce
these children to aspects of technology (like apps and
swiping) that are so prevalent today but that they might
not have otherwise had the opportunity to learn.”

“As Dr. Seuss so eloguently states in | Can Read with
My Evyes Shut, “The more that you read, the more things
you will know. The more that you learn, the more places
you'll go.”

54 Back to School 2018



/ THE LAW OFFICES OF
RYAN B. ADDISON, P.A.

‘ www.attorneyaddison.com

r - P far V.
Personal Service jor rour Persona

Traffic Violations
Misdemeanors
Felonies
Adoptions
Guardianship
Separation

Wills

Powers Of Attorney
Estates

Divorce

Child Custody
Child Support

157 North Main Street
Mocksville, NC 2/028

Growing Our Future NOW!

_ Touchln?'the lives of Davie County

people through:
”@5’3

- Competitive Grants Program
Ommun

- Endowments

« Pearls of Empowerment

- Scholarship Program y
« Foundation

Visit us to find out how YOU can be involved!

107 N. Salisbury St., Mocksville

- SURF Board Youth
(336) 753-6903

Grantmakers
www.daviefoundation.org

e f//:- /If/ﬂﬁiﬁr_ Al

B
S !_- 11',?@_,_ U LL

as _‘3,,

152 Kinderton Way E., Suite 200
Advance, NC 27006

336.940.6600
davieconstruction.com




Best of luck to
students and staff as
you begin another
exciting school year!

I )avieLiFE

To learn more about reserving space in
the December issue of DavieLiFE,
contact us at wendy@davielife.com OR
molly@davielife.com.

Don't forget to visit our new blog at

AnotherSliceofLiFE.com

Guothen Slie

OF LiFE

Remarkable healthcare

for your whole family

You'll find the family medicine care you need for every stage
of life at Novant Health Hillsdale Medical Associates. Thank
you for entrusting your care to us for 10 years. We're located
in your community at our same address.

Our services

* Pediatric, adolescent and adult medicine
= Gynecological care

= Birth control options

= On-site X-ray and laboratory services

Special conveniences

* Same-day sick appointments

= Online scheduling for sick visits
Our providers

= Takashi Hirata, MD
= Margaret Bovender, FNP-C
= Lindsay Hartman, FNP-C

121 Medical Drive, Advance, NC

336-998-9060 B NOVANT"
nhhillsdalemedicalassociates.org m HEALTH
© Novant Health, Inc, 2018 2/18 « NHMG-275169

COMPASSION
HAS A NEW NAME.
HOSPICE &
PALLIATIVE
CARECENTER
1S NOW...

RELLIS

Supportive Care

Palliative « Hospice « Family Support

Our care has always set us apart. And now, our name

Li()t"\' [00.

For 40 years, Hospice & Palliative CareCenter has
provided compassionate care to patients and families
throughout the region. Now we are proud to introduce
our new name: Trellis Supportive Care—representing
the framework of support, care, and guidance we
provide. We're still the same nonprofit, mission-driven
organization you've trusted for decades, and we'll be

here for generations to come.

TrellisSupport.org
336-753-0210

56 Back to School 2018



mailto:wendy@davielife.com
mailto:molly@davielife.com

I Events —
\ Recreatlon & Parks

Youth Basketball League

Grades: K-12

Fee: $55/Late Fee: $10 after deadline (if space is available)
Day/Time: Practice/games/times/locations will vary
Reg. Deadline for K-5 grades: October 19

Reg. Deadline for 6-12 grades: November 16
APM.ActiveCommunities.com/dcrpteam

League will run fromm November - February

Lacrosse Specialty Skills Sessions

Boys Skill Sessions

Two hours of skills for lacrosse for all skill levels! This
includes: Shooting/Passing/Ground Balls, team offense
and defense, positional training, develop and perfect your
skills in this fast paced clinic! Bring your stick, or borrow
one of ours for the day! No other equipment needed.

Girls Skill Sessions — Intro to Lacrosse

Two hour sessions covering all the skills to play girls
lacrosse. We will cover the skill and tactics needed to
get you on the field! Bring your stick if you have one,
if not we will provide one to use for the day.

Sponsored by: Rich Maconochie - DC Lacrosse
Grades: Any
Fee: $15 per session
Day/Time: Saturdays
Girls Times: 10 am-Noon; Boys Times: Noon-2pm
Session 1: Sept 22 | Reg. Deadline: Sept. 14
Session 2: Oct 6 | Reg. Deadline: Sept. 28
Location: Brock Recreation Center

Wicked Fast Lacrosse

A fast paced indoor boy’s lacrosse game played with
sticks only! Work on your stick skills as the game
moves up and down the court. It's backyard lacrosse—
fast and furious! Space is limited.

Sponsored by: Rich Maconochie - DC Lacrosse
Grades: Boys 2nd - 8th Grades
Fee: $60 per player/session or

$15 per player/day
Dates: Thursdays, Sept. 6 - Oct. 11
Time: 6 - 8 pm
Location: Brock Recreation Center
Online Registration Deadline: Aug. 29

Register online at
APM.ActiveCommunities.com/dcrpteam

For more about our fall events, check us out
online at daviecountync.gov/DCRP or on our
Facebook Page @DCRPTEAM

Visit us online or contact us at
336-753-TEAM (8326) for information on

our NEW Dance and Tumbling
programs, Martial Arts, Ultimate
Frisbee and Yoga!

Mommy & Me Art Day

Stir the imagination with this special paint and pour
class. This paint and pour class is an innovative way to
create multiple canvas art pieces together! Instead of
using the typical art tools, fluid paints can be poured
directly onto the surface to create a unigue blend of
colors. Don’'t miss out on this memorable experience!
Instructed by Bruce White of Wild Mountain Design & Art.
Ages: 5+

Fee: $50 for mom & child/$25 for additional child
Day/Time: Saturday, October 6, 10:30 am - Noon
Location: Brock Recreation Center

Online Registration Deadline: September 26

Halloween Spooktacular:
Little Brock of Horrors!

Take a spooktacular adventure through the Brock
Recreation Center as the rooms you encounter will
create definite shrills and thrills. Follow the “Little Brock
of Horrors” storyline with each room providing you clues
to solve the mystery. Beware of the shadows lurking
around the corners and in the doorways along your
way. Question is: are you and your team able to solve
the mystery before time runs out? We shall be awaiting...
Tick-Tock-Tick-Tock. To soothe your spooky appetite,
we will have food vendors onsite with some wicked
treats for purchase.

Ages: Any

Fee: Adults $2; Children $1 (cash only please)
Food: Your cost

Day/Time: October 31,5 - 9 pm

‘ \Location: Brock Recreation Center (Gym)

DAVIE COUNTY

RECREATI®N

DavieLiFE.com 57




<[]> DAVIE

®FLOORING & CABINETS @

Floor Coverings ¢ Countertops ¢ CeramicTile
Kitchen & Bath Cabinets ¢ Hardware

Davie Electrical

COMPANY ____
TOTAL ELECTRICAL SERVICES

Residential « Commercial / Industrial
Lighting and Electrical

DavieElectrical.com

DaVIeFIogr?:gg?glldélaﬁlnets.com Residential & Commercial « Licensed & Insured

Monday - Friday 9am - 5pm | Saturday 9am - 12pm | Or By Appointment
f f 134 Hillsdale West Drive | Advance, NC 27006 ca" Tom Lenltz @ 336.940.3532

Cardinal

II’IHOV&UOHS
HEALTHCARE,

Angela Simpson knows what
it’s like to struggle with addiction.

Now she’s in recovery
and helping others.

Angela is a Certified Peer Support Specialist: “| know what desperation looks
like. | know what losing your will to live looks like. | can see that in other people.”

She uses her lived experience to help others on their path to recovery.

cardinalinnovations.org

58 Back to School 2018



e .

Here’s to another
great school year!

Advance: 5380 US Highway 158 |336-940-2015 Carolina Center for
Lewisville: 6570 Shallowford Rd | 336-946-0203
CarolinaCenterForEyeCare.com Eye COre

CONTINUED FROM PAGE 35

“All of the students in this county in Pre-K will eventually
be in Davie County Schools, we hope, so we want to
reach out to as many as we can with the understanding
that they are all our students,” Nuckolls continued. “At
three and four years of age they are still Davie County
students, and we care about that relationship and that
. they are getting the best they can get before they get
commlttEd to a to us. Kindergarten through 3rd grade is so rigorous at
this point that it is essential that they have a high-quality
awareness and environment to learn and grow in.”

CERTIFIED
2[ s

DIAL Screenings, School Visits &
Tours for Preschool Age Children
Nelson also developed a brochure for parents explaining
the importance of the DIAL screening for rising
for you and your pet- kindergarteners, organized field trips for NC Pre-K
students and their teachers from private childcare
336-940-3442 facilities to visit an elementary school, and created a
5162 U.S. Hwy. 158

Advance, NC 27006 book called “What is an Elementary School” to introduce

Wi EistDaviaVetcom children to kindergarten.

' “Having this grant from the Mebane Foundation has
fk’ = given us the ability to focus on the true transitional
owi
OF FAST DAVIE kqf;‘.,'u “HOUSE activities that had been lost,” Nuckolls said.

DavieLiFE.com 59



CONTINUED FROM PAGE 47

Six years ago, when Dr. Rivers assumed the practice, he
was unsure of how he would be received. However, the
people of Davie County welcomed Dr. Rivers and his
family into the community.

“Not only did the patients and staff stay committed,
but we have seen the practice grow, resulting in the
need to hire even more employees,” Rivers said.

Part of that growth has much to do with taking the
time to answer common qguestions that can often
overwhelm and confuse current and potential patients.

“One of the biggest misconceptions people have is that
they need to go to a dentist in their network. Luckily,

the vast majority of the time, this is not the case. Our
staff has gone above and beyond to help with
insurance questions, helping many to realize
preventative procedures like cleanings, exams, and x-rays
are often still covered at or close to 100%, even though we
may be considered out of network,” said Rivers.

No matter if you are new to the community or simply
seeking a family dentist, Rivers Family and Cosmetic
Dentistry is the place to go. Whether you are
looking to be a regular patient, or are coming in for an
emergency, the staff will make every effort to
accommodate you.

Read what clients  fytolnnfs | 70—
cale, you need te -
have to say... e gl
s T howses with het and one was | Bronda Bellm
his e ﬁf? t: Tﬁ:ﬁfﬂanai and (K‘\ j';“itj; wnden contact in feur 21 Tud
ﬂ::?:owm;kfﬁlthatwe had A\ _/) ' and sold and my other house Contupy2 T
Brenda Bellomo to assist us withit. = i M cuiliact woa! 854 l} ’2
Brenda was extremely kind and o
ient with us. As| stab efore Brenda was great thioughout the Thank yow lexd fo your mmm [
t+ was our first home buying | process. Ve wete only in"town for 4 Ml_ljﬁ ings and one ﬁw s
experience and while | was extremely ;;?Plé of days and she made overy B
" vous, Brenda was calm and o1t 10 shaw us as many houses as| W V5 :
eollected. We founda riendn she cauld. A s ot o W—
;orgnda Bellomo and we are telling ;‘;ﬁ;ﬁ;ﬁ ‘“:“:“; she went aooe and B
BWWdeSWGka about our agent houses w? li(:ed It:;ﬁ . veos of RENDA WAS FANTAS”C“
e ""““T:aﬁ"éi":di Bello:?.:f U of wha “”?;vmf@b:tw AFTER 18 MONTHs oN | /D
I ent n y (| Z
%::1::;21 of the Triad! fgwfn;ﬁ;;mﬁﬁdbsﬁ;qa ;HE MARKET wiTH ™mo | _/) ]
;;d:;stm. At questions we had, THER AGENTS, BRENDA
r A was alble to answer in great HAD OUR HO
: ijﬁiﬂ h.;ddto buy or sell another co ME UNDER BRENDA g
Brenda Bellomo Brtnda D 90 though NTRACT AFTER THRgg | — |
Broker WEEKS, HER Loca, CENTURY
Mocksvile, NC 27028 Q) STOMER SERVICE ARE | mocksy
336-345-7092 Cell 9 EXCELLENT: OCKSVILLE
336-751-2222 Office 8 Women's Counclof —ﬁi‘f’v— ' e
Bkt ol REALTORS waumsinice

HUMANE
* SOCIETY

OF DAVIE COUNTY
“‘Second Chances

_areour
First Priority

ly.
neuter.

d

Pets mult
Please spay an

www.davienchumane.org f

60 Back to School 2018




All Your Stone Needs!

We haul and spread gravel for
driveways. We also do clearing and
grading for farmland and yards.

Crushed Stone | Pine Bark Nuggets
Brown River Rock | Mortar Sand
Dyed Muilch | Double-Ground Muich
Brick Chips | Mushroom Compost
White Rock | Pink Rock | Ground Leaves
Screened Topsoil | Fill Dirt

DELIVERY AVAILABLE

1336-492-5979 %4

Open Mon-Sat 8am - Spm

-7 1819 US Hwy. 64 West | Mocksville, NC
: ~~ 1-40 exit 168 North Side of 1-40 beside Center Methodist Church




62

Local Student Working to Promote

Healthy Habits by Organizing Before-School

Walking
Program

You've probably heard of the distinguished Eagle Scout
award. It is the highest achievement or rank attainable for
youth involved with the Boy Scouts of America.

You may even know of a young man in the community
who has earned this honor. But did you know that
Girl Scouts has their own version of this award
and it is referred to as the Gold Award? This accolade
represents the highest achievement in Girl Scouting,
recognizing girls who demonstrate extraordinary
leadership through remarkable Take Action projects
that have sustainable impact in their coommunities and
beyond. This year Abbe Hurt, a Davie High Senior and
memlber of Girl Scout troop 41166 under the leadership
of Marjorie Foster, is working to earn this honor by
developing a program for youth in the community that
promotes healthy habits, with the focus being on
encouraging students to become more active.

Abbe, who has been involved with scouting since the

physically active kids have more active brains
BRAIN SCANS OF STUDENTS TAKING A TEST:

after 20 minutes of

sitting quietly

after 20 minutes of

walking

Red areas are very active; blue areas are least active.

Image courtesy of Dr. Charles H. Hillman and Active
Living Research. VI

age of seven, has always viewed physical activity as an
important aspect in her own life. Currently, a Davie
High cheerleader, she has commmitted hours in the gym
and believes that her love for being active has enabled
her to be successful in both the classroom and on the
mat. “Being active has helped me deal with stresses
that arise in life. Whether the demands of school, or
the pressure that comes with being a teenager, activity
has been an outlet that has served me well,” said Abbe.

Now Abbe wants to help other young people in the
community reap the benefits of being active, while

Back to School 2018

From left to right: Brandi Patti (Davie
County Health Department), Abbe Hurt,
Chelsea Byers (Davie Family YMCA)

Being active has helped
me deal with stresses that
arise in life.

‘

allowing her to attain her Gold Award which is has
been a goal of hers for several years.

Abbe has been supported in her project work by the
Davie County Health Department, the Davie
County YMCA, Davie County Schools and the
North Carolina Active Routes to School program.
Currently, plans are in the works to partner with a local
elementary school to create a morning walking
program where students would be invited to meet one
day per week before school for 20-30 minutes. Abbe
hopes to launch the program in October. “I want to join
young kids in our community, one morning per week,
and show them that not only can being active be fun,
but also serve as a role model to the kids who hopefully
will choose to participate,” said Abbe.

The North Carolina Active Routes to School
program is thrilled to see a local student advocating for
the importance of being active. The program, which is a
partnership between the NC Department of Transportation
and the NC Division of Public Health, believes students
who get more physical activity are healthier and earn
better grades in school. Abbe’s project goal aligns
perfectly with the organizations belief that more North
Carolina students could benefit from being active.

Details for the program are being finalized and will be
communicated via students in the near future.
DavieLiFE will continue to notify readers of program
details through their Facebook page. “I decided that
this project could make an impact in our community
by encouraging kids to become more physically active
which would in turn become habit, and ultimately an
active lifestyle which | believe is so important to being
healthy,” said Abbe.




AS A NEW
SCHOOL YEAR
BEGINS, JOIN US
IN PRAYING FOR:

STUDENTS
PARENTS
EDUCATORS
ADMINISTRATORS
SUPPORT STAFF
AND OTHER
PARTNERS.

FBC

www.fbcmocksville.org

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
MOCKSVILLE presents

SPRIN KLFP : {
MISSION STRVICES Z &

Annual Series of Inspiring & Outstanding Preaching & Music

Sept. 30 - Oct. 2, 2018

Two Sunday Morning Services: Sept. 30 @ 8:45am & 10:55am

Evening Services: Sunday — Tuesday, Sept. 30— Oct. 2 @ 7pm

ach evening starts with Favorite Hymns Sing-A-Long @ 6:45pm
Pre-school childcare will be provided.

The theme for 2018 will be “Living and Sharing the Gospel
in Our World," and will offer inspiration to revive our spirits and
understand that the call to follow Jesus is just as real today
as it was when Jesus first called the disciples.

Our guest preacher for 2018 will Rev. Paul Christy,
Senior Pastor at First UMC Hickory. Rev. Christy has
been serving in the United Methodist Church for over
30 years and has degrees from Brevard College,
Pteiffer College and Duke University. Paul has served
on multiple foreign mission teams to places like
Bolivia, Jamaica, Haiti, Guatemala, Israel and Bosnia.

310 North Main St.
Mocksville, NC

336-751-2503

www FirstUMCMocksville.org

First Prasbyterian

JOIN US!

Church Praschool

for Our Kick Off
Serving ages 3, 4, &5 Sept. 9 @ 5:30pm
LetterLand, PreSchool Themes,
and Faith-based Programs -

Indusive of children with
developmental concerns

Contact 606‘
336-751-2507
fpcmocksville.comv/ |

preschool

Becas Kids Matte( 0
Ages 2- 5th grade

Victory
Baptist Church

I60 Midway St.
Cooleemee, NC 27014

3362842077

“For God so loved the world that he gave his
one and only Son, that whoever believes in
him shall not perish but have eternal life”
John 3:16 NIV

We Offer:

<t Camp Manna

MINISTRIES

Field Trips
Individual
Free Play
Sparts Activities
The “Blob”
And MUCH MORE!

Mocksville/

AN UNFORGETTABLE
Advance EXPEQIENCE'

Transportation
Sites Available
for small
additional fee

Camp Manna Ministries is a non-profit
organization dedicated to investing in the
Al%5 offering lives of youth. We offer many exciting

AFTER activities throughout the year:

SEESE . After School Care * Teacher Work Days

SUMMER DAY Fall Break * Christmas Break Camp

CAMP and ¥
FACILITY Spring Break Camp *+ Summer Camp

RENTALS
for Churches, REGISTRATION INFORMATION:
*’g.“.‘f' Groups, Website: www.CampManna.org

ivic Groups, W

Weddings, Email: info@Campmanna.org

Family Call: 336.284.CAMP (2267)

Reunions, etc.

DavieLiFE.com 63



Tom Cowden Youth -Shooting Sports Committed e}
Positive Youth Development

_inth

)

3

Lo =g

The 4-H Club is supported by Tom Cowden
Youth Shooting Sports, a non-profit
501(c)3 organization that was founded
with the sole purpose of promoting
positive youth development through

youth shooting Sports.

Spanning 36 states, over 700 kids participated in
the 4-H National Championships in 9 areas: smallbore
rifle, smallbore pistol, air rifle, air pistol, compound
archery, recurve archery, shotgun, muzzleloader and
hunting skills.

From June 24-29, 2018, Davie County’s own Zoe Staley
and Stephen Waler, two members of the Tom Cowden
Memorial, Davie County 4-H Shooting Sports Club
competed and proudly brought home the hardware
from the 4-H National Shooting Sports Championships
in Grand Island, Nebraska. They were accompanied by
their coaches Jimmy Staley, shotgun coach, and Nelson
Cowden, hunting skills coach.

This competition brought individual and team success
all-around. Stephen Walker raised the bar and is now
the individual 4=-H Smallbore Pistol National
Champion! He also led the pistol team to two second
place finishes, collected two silver team medals, the
overall gold and ribbons for his individual finishes
throughout the tournament.

e Communit

. = -
Overall, the shotgun team finished 15th out of 36 teams
in one of the most difficult and competitive
championship competitions.

-

This trend of success is nothing new for the Tom
Cowden Memorial, Davie County 4-H Shooting Sports
Club. In its history, the club has produced six State
Champions in 4-H, a Scholastic Clay Targets Program
State Champion Team, and a NC Wildlife Education
Shotgun Jr Champion.

Every year, 300,000 kids from all around the United
States get involved with 4-H Shooting Sports, and
Davie County has sent team members to the 4-H
National Championships for three consecutive years —
showcasing our strength and skill. Staley has qualified
twice and Walker three times, and Mattie Clark attended
the 2017 championships.

This club promotes responsibility and positive youth
development while also encouraging members to do
their best and compete with integrity — the SCTP Kids
are second to none for attitude and eagerness to learn.

If your child wants to get involved there is no equipment
or experience necessary. Contact the DC 4-H Agent
Hannah Elmore at  336-753-6100 or  Visit
TCYouthShootingSports.org for more information
on how to join in on the success and fun!

64 Back to School 2018



A\ Areyouready
for some fun?

Let us join you at your-...

Weddings [ Swim Centers [ Sporting
Events | Fireworks | Field wg

SSET Sz, Summer Camps [ Reunions |
O vy, 8§ Company Pienies | Tournaments |
e

Birthday Parties | FUNdraicing
Any opportunity to have FUN!

o j—

ST
Classic Italian lc%

We are proud partners with
Twin City Soccer at BB&T Sports Complex

and supporters of Davie Athletics!

Contact Sunget Slush
336-345-2006

sunsetelush.piedmont @yadtel.net

Sunset Slush proudly contributes a percentage of proceeds back for fundraising events.

|[ DAVIE COUNTY

Chamber of Commerce

Working Together
to Promote:

A Strong and Vibrant
A I I State Business Community

: « Superior Quality of Life
You're in good hands.

RIDENHOUR AGENCY

o Academic Excellence
in Education

135 South Salisbury Street | Mocksville
336-751-0669 336-751-3304

DavieChamber.com

Stay Informed:

ﬂ [@ B) o' oo
blog

Facebock Instagram YouTube Flickr Davie App

DavieLiFE.com

65



What are you

September

“I remember that place. Walking those
halls on Monday morning after we
launched the biggest comeback in War
Eagle history under those Friday night
lights. | remmember the glow of orange and
whitesurroundingtherallyofHomecoming
week. | remember waiting until the lights
went out on graduation night to let some
silent tears flow. | thought | would never
get to walk those halls again.”

The old grounds of DCHS have been true to their
purpose fostering individuals who vibrantly create and
encourage cutting-edge ideas. It empowered high-
potential talent from arts to athletics and today through
community service and education. These grounds
embraced innovation, out-of-the-box thinking and
continues to push Davie County Recreation and
Parks (DCRP) to recognize, develop and ensure your
new community park matches your needs. It is our
mission to enrich every aspect of your life by offering
diverse and quality recreational experiences through
this soon-to-be community treasure.

DCRP has been tasked with preserving, protecting,
and recreating this same sense of place for the Davie
community. As we begin to reconstruct this facility into
a park treasure, we aspire to remain true to our core
values by creating a space that is not just a park. The
DCRP Team, Advisory Board and County Design Team
have worked tirelessly to re-create a place where
imagination, recreation and fun will prosper!

Recently, the DCRP Team experienced a call to service
by welcoming a local church youth group from Green
Meadows Baptist Church into the old high school
and they gave back in outstanding fashion! As a result
of their volunteer leadership we were inspired to offer
the entire commmunity a chance to take part in a Day of
Service eventl On Saturday, September 15
beginning at 9 a.m., the community is invited (former
graduates, business owners and park enthusiasts) to
help us preserve the memories that still fill the halls of
the old high school while establishing new ones with
the younger generation as their new park.

This Day of Service focuses on specific tasks associated
with renovating and drawing attention to the areas of
the park that will not be completed in phase one of
park construction. On this day, we will work together
with general clean-up, painting, landscaping and meet
with DCRP staff to share new park ideas!

“Come share stories with your children and encourage
them to make their own. Imagine the power you give
when you fill their childhood with laughs, open the
door to creativity and lessons that can only be learned
through play from the same place that taught you
years before. We are not just constructing a place to
play. We are impacting families, childhoods and
engaging the community around their new park.”

Groups interested in helping the DCRP Team in the halls
of the old DCHS by dedicating your time on Septemlber 15,
please connect via Facebook, email RecTeam@
daviecountync.gov or call 336-753-TEAM (8326).

Together we will continue to work hard and play
hard in Davie County!

66 Back to School 2018



KOONTZ [B%s

LAW, PLLC

COMMITMENT
TO EXCELLENCE

CLIENT SERVICES,
COMMUNITY & INTEGRITY

Welcome Back to School!

Whether this is your childs first or senior
year, we offer best wishes for a productive
school year filled with many wonderful

opportunities in and out of the classroom.

As a proud Davie County High School
graduate, I would be honored and
appreciate the opportunity to provide our
legal services to you or your family.

Sincerely,

Rizan ([9 Koonlz




Adults can...
and we can help.

Statistics show that sexual abuse
occurs with1in4 girlsand1in 6
boys before the age of 18. Whether
abuse touches you directly or not,
we are here to advocate for those
who can’t advocate for themselves.

Don't think that abuse doesn’t
affect us all. It does and it exists
here in our community.

If you need more information or need
to seek services, we are here for
your YOU and YOUR CHILDREN.

The Dragonfly House is a 501c3 non-profit
agency. Consult your tax advisor to determine
if any gift is tax deductible.

The bmgoh”% H’ouw

CHILDRE ADVOCACY CENT Cofrwru.lnitvPartner

TheDragonflyHouse.com
387 Valley Road | Mocksville, NC 27028
336-753-6155

Erie Insurance is the company you can rely on to get you back to nor-
mal if something bad happens. You get the outstanding protection you
need, and the service you expect, all at a great price.

No tricks, no begging - just good insurance value.

We're proud to represent ERIE in our community.

e Erie
Saftra!rqet Insurance Group LLC M.\ Insuranoe.

157 Yadkin Valley Rd Ste 208 . .
Advance, NG 27006-8785 Above all in SERVICE - since 1825™

Fax: 336-450-4142

336-280-4606 Auto » Home » Business » Life

Erie Insurance Exchange, Ere Insurance Co., Erde Insurance Property & Casualty Co., pship City Insur-
ance Co. and Erle Famdy Life insurance Co. lEnu PA) o Enie Insurance Co, of New Yo«k ud\ualar NY).
Details at erinsurance.com, Erie Famiy Life insurance and annuity products are not available in New York.

SIS 14 € 2094 e ety Gy

FASTES TCG, g

Fiber Optic Internet

- NO BUFFERING

- MOST RELIABLE NETWORK

- USE MORE DEVICES

Yacltel

TV /INTERNET / WIRELESS

68 Back to School 2018



PETTING ZOO JUMBO SLIDE
KIDDD CORN MAZE

5142 US-601
Mocksville, NC

27028

Mirror Image

CLEANING SERVICE

New Construction
Residential
Commercial

Owner: -
Tiffany Allen Horme o,
Insured & Bonded .

336.671.1634 | |

l

Find us on: Ny
facebook. e
MNMossn

3 Facebook.com/mirrorimagecleaning

MOCKSVILLE

Mocksville’s only 24 hour
fitness center (your excuse is?)
Offering: Free Weights, Nautilus Equipment, wide
variety of cardio equipment, fully furnished locker

room facilities, tanning, personal training, group
fitness classes (HIIT, Yoga, and Zumba).

gym365.webs.com

336-753-6365
On Facebook: Gym 365 Mocksville

TIRE SEUTOMOTIVE
1083 Salisbury Rd

336.753.8090
Monday-Friday: 8 a.m. -6 p.m.




Annual Hillsdale Sunrise Rotary

Lace up your running shoes ladies and
gentlemen, the Turkey Derby 5K is just
around the corner! You'll be crossing the
finish line on Saturday, November 17 before
you know it!

For seven years now, nearly 400 people gather for this
great event. In the past, the race has generated nearly
$120,000 of funds that are funneled right back in to
Davie County services, where the Hillsdale Sunrise Rotary
Club distributes the funds as seen fit. Additionally there
is a $1,000 scholarship awarded to a high school
graduate, and donations given to Backpack Buddies,
Homebound Meals and Davie Hunger Fighters.

Many of the Davie County school children line up along
the starting line with their parents, siblings and other
family members to participate in the race.

“I'love seeing the pride of accomplishment on especially
some of the younger races,” Jeff Allen member of the
Hillsdale Rotary said. “For most of them, this race is the
culmination of all their training during after-school
sessions.”

Runners zig zag through the residential streets of the
original Bermuda Run Country Club, racing to get first
prize. The event starts and finishes at the clubhouse,
where runners can congregate and celebrate their
accomplishments with one another. Prizes are offered
for male and females throughout several age groups as
well as a $100 prize for the overall winner.

In order to make it as safe as possible, there are leading
and trailing squad cars from the Sheriff's Department
during the race. Also, high-school aged course monitors
are stationed along the route and the Davie County
EMS volunteer their time to be at the race.

One of the benefits of this race for serious runners is
that this is a certified 5K race course which means that
your finishing time can be used as a qualifying time on
their records.

Set for
Nov. 17

JEJ’“ ! 3

y

| ...this tace is the
,culmination of all -

their training during
after-school sessions

FINISH 5|
[/ 1

% ;ﬂb

This community event could not go on if it were not for
the sponsors: Wake Forest Baptist Health, Handy &
Handy Orthodontics and many other local businesses.
The Hillsdale Rotary Club also plays a large role as the
event coordinator.

Registration for the race opens on Monday, September 3,
and if you register before November 5 the cost is $25,
after that the cost for registration is $30. Event
registration is through GOFAR at participating Davie
County Elementary and Middle Schools. You can also
register at TurkeyDerby.org. The race begins at 9 am.on
Saturday, November 17 at the Bermuda Run Clubhouse.

By participating in this race you are supporting
organizations across Davie County that depend on
you. It is a family-friendly and community-led
event that you don’t want to miss!

70 Back to School 2018



2045 NC Hwy 801S
Advance, NC 27006

336-941-3011,




_—

—

The Bomar Law Firm
ProudtoCall

returnlng=people —
phgr;e calls.

The former CCB/Suntrust bank
_a_:...-b'uﬂﬂmg in Mocksville stood vacant for
years until the Bomars decided that
‘location would be the perfecﬁaﬁ to
" ~ grow their business. After so m -
s renovatlggf‘_]:he v F ... “)—*
o ndltgpoiﬁrﬁ’
s _ _‘_'_;. es 2 3 é.*"‘ ™ il .
~~~ officially calling Mocks

=

- - .
O




Fifteen years ago, Chad Bomar, lawyer at
The Bomar Law Firm, and his wife Casey
moved to Davie County, and they’ve never
looked back. “People always talk about
how great Davie County is here, and it’s
true,” Bomar said.

The Bomar Law Firm was established four years ago,
and has continued to grow ever since. The first few
months were consumed with networking lunches, referral
phone calls and laying the groundwork, but then the
phones started ringing and business gained traction.

“If it weren’t for the support of the Davie community, |
wouldn’t have a law firm,” Bomar explained. “It all
started with a group of small businesses in Davie County
who trusted me and gave me the guts to go out on my
own and build something.”

Specializing in business law, litigation and personal
injury, Bomar has been helping the people of Davie
County in his office and outside of the office. He has
served on the Board of Elections, Smart Start Board,
Davie Community Foundation Board and was President
of the Chamber of Commerce. His involvement and
care for the people of Davie County reaches far beyond
his office walls.

When you walk into The Bomar Law Firm office, you're
greeted by one of two people. Either Bomar’s wife and
high-school sweetheart, Casey, or Chad Bomar himself.
The personalization and care that they show their
clients is unprecedented. It’s a welcoming, secure
and friendly environment where people can come
when they need legal assistance.

“We eat, sleep, drink and breathe taking care of the
people we work for,” Bomar said. “l try not to go home
at night without returning people’s phone calls.”

The safe that was part of
the CCB/Suntrust Bank’s
daily operations, has

been kept for.decorative
and historical reference.

It has proved to be a
great conversation piece
for visitors to the office.

L % i
The Bomar Law Firm now calls its home the former
CCB/Suntrust Bank in downtown Mocksville.

Renovating the building was a family affair. Here, Chad and
his son Wade work on landscaping the new office.

g —=

The interior of the law firm has been updated from top to
bottom and has a home-like feel.

The service you receive at The Bomar Law Firm is like no
other, and it stems from a solid foundation and appreciation
for the people in Davie County.

“You drive into Mocksville and it feels like a Norman
Rockwell painting. You go to lunch and you can't sit
there without shaking hands with half a dozen people
you know. | couldn’t imagine a better place to live and
work,” he said.

Bomar and his family have been an invaluable asset to
the community and are continuing to serve through the
law firm. “We’re growing and I'm really excited about
some of the opportunities on the horizon,” Bomar said.

What sets The Bomar Law Firm apart is their
dedication to service. From the time you walk in the
front doors, to the time you leave, you'll feel like family.

L :
DavieLiFE.com 73



at the Davie Family YMCA

BEFORE AND AFTER
SCHOOL ACADEMY
REGISTERING NOW!
Serving Mocksville, William
R. Davie, Cornatzer, Shady
Grove, and Pinebrook
Elementary Schools. Includes
devotions, crafts, STEM
activities, homework time, a
healthy snack, and more!

BUILD SWIM SKILLS
Traditional swim lessons,
mini-lessons, and TYDE
swim team available

CELEBRATE WITH US!
Our birthday party package
includes your food and
drink, decorations, swim
time, game time, and a
party planner to make sure
your event goes great. New
climbing wall available!

Learn more at
davieymca.org

3367519622

A United Way Agency.

Financial Assistance Available.

Our Mission: "Helping people reach
their God-given potential in spirit,
mind and body.”

74 Back to School 2018

Directory of Advertisers

AFullMeasure ........................... 24
Able Graphics & Printing .................. 13
Advance Country Store .................. 27
Advanced Oral & Facial Surgery .......... 48
Allegacy .......... . 2
Allen Geomatics.......................... 33
Andrea Kimura — Mays Gibson........... 28
Andrews Lawn Service . ................... 12
Animal Hospital East

Davie/Davie Dog House ............... 59
Auto Tek Paintless Dent Repair........... 26
Bank ofthe Ozarks....................... 28
Big Brothers Big Sisters ................... 19
Bishop McGuinness ....................... 19
Blaton LLC................ ... 27
Brenda Bellomo — Century 21 ... .. Insert, 60
BudgetBlinds............................. 21
Calvary West. ... i 47
CampManna. ... 63
Campers Inn RV of Mocksville ............. 51
Cardinal Innovations Healthcare .......... 58
Carolina Center forEye Care. ........... 6,59
Caudell Lumber Company................ 26
CKJ Building & Design. ................ Insert
Computer Guysof CNS .................. 26
Cozart's Handyman Services ............. 26
Crenshaw Painting Co. .................... 12
Crossfit Polydamas. ....................... 13
D'sCloudBounce........................ 33
Davidson County

Community College .................... 1l
Davidson County Community

College — Smalll Business Center. .. .. .. 75
Davie Community Foundation............ 55
Davie Construction Co.................... 55
Davie County Chamber

of Commerce.......................... 65
Davie County Health Department ........ 47
Davie County Public Library .............. 46
Davie County Recreation & Parks......... 57
Davie County Schools.................... 49
Davie County Veterans Services.......... 27
Davie Electrical Company ................ 58
Davie Family YMCA .. .................... 74
Davie Flooring and Cabinets.............. 58
Davie Garage Door........................ 13
Davie Medical Center........................
Davie Respect Initiative. ................... 15
Davie Domestic Violence Services

and Rape Crisis Center ............. Insert
Deano's Barbecue........................ 46
Eaton Funeral Service, Inc.............. Insert
Edward Falls Renegar, PLLC.............. 26
Edward Jones — Slayton Harpe ....... Insert
EnergyUnited ............. ... 49
Farm Bureau Insurance................... 49
Farmington Road Wrecker Service . ... ... 20
Farrlaw ... o 49
First Baptist Church of Mocksville......... 63
First Presbyterian Church Preschool . . . ... 63
First United Methodist Church

Childcare Ministries.................... 63
First United Methodist Church Mocksville 63
Fuller Welding and Fabricators Inc..... ... 47
Gemini Hair & Nail Fashions............... 49
GoFar . ... 27

Godbey Creek Canine Rescue . ........... 25
Granite Ridge Farms ..................... 69
Gym 365 — Mocksville ............ .. ... 69
Hannah'sCloset.......................... 26
Hillsdale Dental............................ 9
Hillsdale Mini Storage. ................. Insert
Hillsdale Real Estate Group ................ 17
Hillsdale Sunrise Rotary .................. 49
Humane Society of Davie County......... 60
Koontz Law PLLC........................ 67
LinTaylor Marketing Group ............... 28
Maw Maw’'s Kitchen ...................... 26
McDaniel Grading & Hauling.............. 27
Mebane Foundation...................... 52
Meg Brown Home Furnishings. ............ 14
Melanie Dowd —

Magical Vacation Planner.............. 33
Miles for Meals 5K . .......... ... ... ... 26
Mirror Image Cleaning Service............ 69
Morgan & Parker Builders. . ............ ... 28
N.C. Department of Insurance ............ 35
Novant Health Hillsdale Medical Associates 56
Orrell Automotive Service................ 26
Osborne’s Tire & Automotive . ............ 69
Piedmont Legal Associates, PA........ Insert
RE/MAX Northstar........................ 71
Renaissance Renovations. . ............... 45
Representative Julia Howard .......... ... 20
Restaurant 101, ........................... 33
Ridenhour Agency ....................... 65
Rivers Family & Cosmetic Dentistry. ... ... 30
Rothrock Plumbing Service............... 35
Ryan Addison, Attorney .................. 55
Safenet Insurance Group ................. 68
Sarah Chapman —

Dream Vacation Maker ................. 12
SarahAshley Salon ........................ 13
Shelton Construction...................... 15
Smart Start of Davie County.............. 24
Smith Grove Fire & Rescue ............... 27
Snook’s Old Fashioned B-B-Q............ 27
Snyder’s Cleaning Service ................ 28
Southern Ties Boutique .................. 33
Spotlight Dance Company ................ 12
Sunset Slush of the Piedmont ............ 65
Surrylnsurance ... Insert
The Bearded Bear Barber Shop .......... 26
The Bomar Law Firm..................... 53
The Charmed Magnolia Boutique. ......... 13
The Dragonfly House. .................... 68
The Next 56 Days — Davie County ........ 12
Timber Creek Home Builders . ............ 26
TotalReal Estate ......................... 26
Tour of Farmington. . ...................... 7
Town of Mocksville ....................... 46
Trellis Supportive Care.................... 56
Triple JManorHouse. .................... 24
United Way of Davie County ...... 20, Insert
Victory Baptist Church ................... 63
Wake Forest Baptist Health. ... ... .. Insert, 76
WC Construction.......................... 5
Weathered Rock .......................... 61
Webb Heating & A/C..................... 24
WelbornLaw. ............................. 19
Yadtel............ .. ... 68



e o Ry R s R G g
2 . 7‘.‘ % ‘.':-: %V;»,. _ 15 o -. s s .
* DCCCSMALL BUSINESS CENTER' < .-

\pWourtesy of The Portrait Gallery

4

Wl sck oo

Throug
Partnershi PS

The DCCC Small Business Center is a hub for resources, referrals and
connections, supporting small business operations in Davie County.

To learn how the Small Business Center can assist you or your
business, visit DavidsonCCC.edu/SBC

Want to speak with someone directly? SMALL B C
Martha Larson, SBC Director, 336.224.4557 -m n' (

FOR MORE INFORMATION, VISIT US ONLINE: [

THE COLLEGE OF

'omasville DAvIDSON AND DAVIE COUNTIES




The best hospital

| have ever been in.

| felt very
cared for.

—— DAVIE MEDICAL
from home! CENTERIS IN A .
CLASS BY ITSELF to discharge,

well done!

Truly the best

experience.

Davie Medical Center

is a breath of fresh air.

Davie Medical Center has people talking. Our physicians are ranked among the top in
the nation, ER wait times are among the lowest in the area, and we're easily accessible
with free parking. All of which explains why we have some of the highest patient
satisfaction scores in the region.

\OX Wake Forest Baptist Health

Davie Medical Center We accept most major insurance plans.



